ALK

‘Direct-drive, 2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Large Hooks Corner étitching Function with Corner Stitching
Function and Automatic Thread Trimmer)

4L 9 MRSATZARGARBEHEY I

LH-4128-7(&&ht0 v {4)
LH-4168-7 (&% a&h:nkt0 Y1)
LH-4188-7(A#E W\ BEI#D Y XZE)

LH-4128

40026643

No.1422-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "01 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "Y¢"(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR=Y )R MZHBICELT

1.

7 SEERE” MoRSHE

)" B o FIROA—Y Ty S ILHB L TS EEREE N RRERERLE T,
TEARIX TEERY AN £2BRLTIETWY,
2) 701" o R—YUTO" FE" OHRPALESRMLTCES W,

. BEROBFIE, BHERL. 0.1, 25508, B (BAX—ML) 2XLET,
CBEEO () B BBSREERL TV ATFHRTHEI L EERLET,

L ASAMR-YD - — — — — Belx, HBRTHBICEEEBKRLET.

L UARMR=T D CHERR) . "O" (7Y a vE&) OHNFOEERARK,

FHREEBLTHCLEREDLET,



CONTENTS

8 R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt 1
SHER - AAEERAR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .ttt e e e e e e e e e 3
LEER (D
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) - e vttt e e e e e e e 5
LEIRAR (2)
4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—4168—=7,4188—=7) ... ..uueueteeiiiiianannnn. 7
SHERENEI(R (1)(LH—-4168-7,4188—TH])
5.NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4168—7,4188—="T) ........0uuuuiuirarnenanannns 9
STERENEMR (2)(LH-4168-7,4188—7H)
6.NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168—=7,4188—=7) ......uvuiuttniiieininnnanns 11
S804 % BafR (LH-4168-7,4188—-7H)
7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—-4128,4128-7,4168—=7) ........0veveueenennnnn. 13
ST EE 1DUH-4128,4128—-7,4168—7H)
8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH=4188=7) - -+ -+ e e oo, 15
LRFFEGR 2)(LH-4188-7/)
9.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—-4128,4128—-7,4168-7) ........ 17
% - FTHEIEMR (D(LH—-4128,4128-7,4168—7H)
10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188=7) ......ccc0vevevn.... 19
% - FHiBI(R (2)(LH-4188-7H)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... tittitite ittt et i it e e e aeeees 21
®Y E%
12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ... .o\ e 23
X2 B - 202 DOBEF
13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4128-7,4168—7,4188-7) ....... 25
b)Y EEREG (LH-4128—-7,4168-7,4188-7H)
14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........coviiiiiiaannnn. R
BHEL Y B
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4128—-7,4168—7,4188—7) ... ..0vvviveeiennn. 29
A N —%E % (LH-4128—-7,4168—7,4188—7/)
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e 31
TR
17.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e eaes 33
f& X BB
18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . . ...ttt e e e 35
VA - PACS]: 512
19, AK COMPONENTS . . ottt e e e 37
AKE&
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e 39

RILEE R



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS . ... .. i e e e 41

fi 52 B4R

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt 43
8RR

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH—4128(1)) . ...covuuunienaniinaaen. .. 45
Ry — I —ER (1)(LH-4128(1) /)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-4128(2)) . .......covuuiiiinnannnnn.. 47
R — UG —ER (2)(LH-4128(2) /)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FOR LH—4128*F) ........ccoeveiieiinnnn.., 49
Ry — VR —ER (3)(LH-4128*Ff) 4

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FORLH—-4128-7(1)) ............cooveiii... 51
M — Ve —HR (OLH-4128-7(1) /)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH-4128—=7(2)) ......0vevvrineenennn.n. 53
Ry — VA —ER (5)(LH-4128-7(2) A)

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FORLH~4168=7) ..............oooiieiiio.., 55
R — Vi —E R (6)(LH-4168-7H)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (7)(FORLH=4188-=7) . ........cvviiriininnnaenn.. 57
R — U —ER (H(LH-4188-7H)

30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . ....uuttiiii et ettt et 59
EEEHRY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt ettt e e e e et et e e e 60

]



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - ARtk




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S S Qy _
1 400-22479 FACE COVER_ASM. AV42(I3) 1
2 400-13863 FACE_COVER AV{E (1)
3 229-05206 PLATE PVZEUNEVEL (1)
4 400-34153 THREAD TAKE UP_COVER FYb VAN - 1
5 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 vy M5 L=8 2
B 400-29078 THREAD _GUIDE_UPPER TRV I
7 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE 1N TYH () 1
8 400-28707 THREAD GUIDE_LOWER 1NV Y& 1
9 SM-2750750-TP SCREW 3.5 L=7 W53y M3.5 L=7 1

10 WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NYE$ A % D=5.3 2

TI 0T  TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 X%y D=1Z2.5 L=4 5

12 02  TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 5

13 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA N 2

14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M2y M5 L=4 2

15 01 122-19705 PIN 7" 9hyh aF{ey 1

6 0T  400-13977 TOP_COVER_A 7 =& I

17 01  400-22690 TOP_COVER_CUSHION M7 BN -4 1

18 01  SM-4051255-SP SCREW. , M5 L=12, FNTZY M5 L=12 3

19 02 400-13968 TOP_COVER_B }y7° AN -B 1

20 02  SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FNEY M5 L=12 4

71 200-22477 REAR_PLATE YN 13 I

22 SM-4051055-SP SCREW VAR A 4

23 01  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 470 Az 2

24 02  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N A7 YT 2

25 03  400-31358 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F AN ){A9I)3 1

76 400-22478 PULLEY COVER 7 =UHN - I

27 SL-6052592-TN BOLT S AP VE 1y Vb p N 4

28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-Z1-} (J3) 1

29 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 A" 23 M5 L=6 1

30 PS-1000202-KP SPRING PIN 10.3X20 Z7° 9y ey 10.3X20 2

31 400-28706 AUXILTARY_COVER A I

32 SM~1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $513%y° M4 L=7 2

33 400-22423 ARM_CAP 7-4%vy7 1

34 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUD_B AARVIZRYN b - 2

35 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 IRy M4 L=T7.4 1

36 01  HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 5T W97 )

37 SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 v7a3y" M4 L=6 1

38 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN NI4R ALY 1

39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7-*% 1

40 R0O-0801502-00 RUBBER RING (UM 1

a1 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 X7 IV € v 8X20 I

42 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3¥5vy7 1

43 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

44 TA~1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3

45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 VN N7 1

15 400-17200 SAFETY SWITCH_PLATE 79X VA YFAE I

47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VAR >N - 2

48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 S 3 Ih A9 M4 2

49 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 AT 237" M4 L=12 2

50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 2

51 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ICTF F2I15-N(16) T

52 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL M7 F294TVE VI-(33) 1

53 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL av ry Fa943-1(31.5) 1

54 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM ANNAYT-N 1

55 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 FN Y 1

T6 TA-1330405-R0 BUSHING 13527 I

57 04  400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F PINDEE ST 1

58 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $3233 M4 L=7 2

59 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 3

60 CM~1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 775 Fayzay ¥y 580 1

61 05 226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E TN VFE AT I

62 CM-2002002-01 LABEL 02 C 77" 5 194 I-M(T4F1Y) 1

63 236-40006 SHEET I7-AEFyy 7 FaU43-h 1

64 SM-6051000-SP SCREW €533 M5 L=10 2

65 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 v3¥ 7 % 5.3X10X1 2

NOTE (& &)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7

03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

04....FOR LH-4128
05....FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7H
LH-4128,4128-7TH

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7TH

LH-4128H
LH-4188-7H



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
E#hBISR (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO, _ _  _____ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ LoV oA AL Qty _
1 02 400-17471 ASSY-NB_CRANK_ROD 77yrayh (73) 1
2 02 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW %PV 1
3 02 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA* 3y M4 L=10 1
4 400-22111 NEEDLE_BAR FRAME SHAFT Iy 9 ATV ) 1
5 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 A2y M5X0.8 L=8 1
6 RC-1200001-KEP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch* ApAY 1
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
8 CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 257207 D=12 W=9 1
9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 2

10 01 400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME TYPE6S N avh o L (2R F ]
11 02 400-19825 ASSY-NB_FRAME_TYPE28 NF ITN R (7)) ANy
12 02 400-20023 SLIDE BLOCK Y p 1
13 02 400-20018 CONNECTION GUIDE-B NE U ¥7vHMB 1
14 02 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW ¥7%y° M5 L=10 2
15 02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 3% " % 5.5X10X0.8 2
16 400-20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 TV-hh" 1D A2 I
17 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI¥ A 2 b AL M4 2

18 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 TR M4 L=7.4 4

19 400-13922 FRAME SHAFT BASFE. VAR 2 A -1

20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 1

21 SM-4051455-SP~ SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* a3y M5 L=14 2

22 01 400-15884 ASSY ND ARM LEFT U VANRUP AR SR 1

23 01 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oyBr7HE Wb M6 L=20 1

24 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L7¥ % 6.5X11X1 1

25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR ROD NYE GIh gy 1

26 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD PIN MNF 97N vayh e Y 2

27 04 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) NN A73(1/4) 1

28 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW MAZY* M4 L=6 2

29 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR MIF 9 (I3) 1

30 01 400-15887 ASSY ND_ARM_RIGHT PYF UM YT 3% 73 1

31 01 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oyHr7FE Wb M6 L=25 1

32 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v b % 6.5X11X1 1

33 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR ROD NI 7R Tyl 1

34 01 400-15890 NEEDLE BAR ROD PIN VY S LANR1 Dl S A 2

35 01 400-28882 PLUG ALY 8

36 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW PAZY M4 L=6 2

37 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR NF v (73) 1

38 01 400-12064 NEEDLE_CLAMP_HOLDER NIN AFNAT - 2

39v¢ 01 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NN APAZRY? 4

40 02 400-37176 NEEDLE BAR 4128 NYF v4128 1

41 02 400-25751 NEEDLE_BAR CONNECTION PIF IR ¥ 1

42 400-11151 FRAME_GUIDE-B V- 48 B 1

43 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA*3Y M4 L=10 2

44 03 400-25033 FRAME GUIDE-A3 TV-h" 4h A3 1

45 03 400-25032 FRAME_GUIDE-A1 U= 1h Al 1

46 03 400-20032 FRAME GUIDE-A2 TV-A b A2 1

47 04 400-26069 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(1/4) NP AZIEA V(1/4) 1

48 04 400-26090 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R(1/4) NN AZII¥ (1/4) 1

49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ») DPX5 #14 2

NOTE (FE32)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P.45~57)

LH-4168-7,4188-TH
LH-4128,4128-7H

BEIRES

KT —VH R
(45~5TR—=VTEB/TF I, )



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
EERBHLR (2)

5162

48 49
@44
Wﬁk
RH—43
/‘f i
4
35 4
T A
| -—37| \
41 J)
Pead

EE_J

7;%453“%@ ’ ¥ ”@

34 38~40 42




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ ____] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SRS S A Qty _
1 400-12065 MAIN_SHAFT yyy 1
2 01 TA-0600401-R0 PLUG , Mty D=6 L=4 1
3 01  400-25192 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT BEARING F68 VY JIIN FYVYT 68 1
4 02  400-25206 ASSY MAIN_ SHAFT BEARING F28 YUy JyInt 7YY 28 1
5 01  SB-1200020-00 BEARING oy )Y vy 1
6 SN-80606AZ-TP SCREW M6 L=6 TyF77FT5NAFS" M6 L=6 z
7 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 OyhI7FIEMA%Y" M6 L=6 2"
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING any Yy vy 1
9 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT Iy IN IV 9y 1

10 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ayhI7IYEMARY” M6 L=6 2

TT 01 400-12087 COUNTERWEIGHT 68 YI7{1A1_68 I

12 02  400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 YV742{_28 1

13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 M3y M8 L=16 2

14 01  400-12078 BALANCER_WEIGHT 68 N 5v$-68 1

15 01  SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PR35 M5X0.8 L=6 2

16 200-13354 WINDER DRIVING _WHEEL FINEVAS )

17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 iy M5X0.8 L=6 2

18 400-17112 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT SPROCKET Y79 927 0y ()3) 1

19 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyhIyFI¥MA%Y” M6 L=6 2

20 400-17123 TIMING BELT L EEVZAEND N 1

71 200-11226 ASSY _IDOLER_PLATE TN 57 V-F7% I

22 E3026-721-000 SLIDER VA K - 1

23 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE LSS NSV 2

24 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhy7rE W M5X0.7 L=8 2

25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 v5¥ B 3 Ih A9 M5 2

75 736-04309 COUPLING 97 IIT I

27 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 OyhI7FIEMARS” M6 L=8 4

28 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ £-4 1

29 SL-6052592-TN BOLT 0 Z9X0IRITHE Wb 4

30 M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNC/3 1

31 SL-4040881-3C SCREW ¥4 L=8 FF 39% 7~ 95 W4 1=8 )

32 400-25237 ASSY_HAND_ WHEEL LY SRYAS RYS 1

33 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 nyhr7IY%MA%Y" M6 L=8 2

34 400-06300 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK_SH FY VITVIS Y 1

35 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM FYY VIFYIR YAIAMIF-)3 1

36 400- 10435 THRUST_COLLAR T VITVIC VATANIT- m

37 400-10436 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW FYX VIFYIE YAIAMIF- AR (2)

38 04  400-21062 COMP_TAKE_UP_LEVER 68 FYE VIYIT VU_68 1

39 02  400-21061 COMP_TAKE_UP_LEVER_28 FYE VYT v_28 1

40 05 400-21223 COMP_TAKE UP_LEVER_88 FvE vHyT v 88 1

41 728-91204 BEARING SUPPORT IS DDA & 53 p)

42 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 OyhI7FIEIAZY” M6 L=6 2

43 400-21463 NF_ARM_LINK N 7YIF 9V 1

44 400-21462 NF_ARM N7Y9F 1

45 400-15891 NEEDLE_FEED_LINK PIN N7Vt Yy 2

15 400- 28882 PLUG 13337 !

47 SM-8040642-TP SCREW M3y M4 L=6 2

48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhr73yT M6 L=14 1

49 400-12550 NF_SHAFT BUSH_F IYN Y IVIREN 1

50 400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R EVINPAS S 1

51 01 400-12079 NEEDLE_FEED _SHAFT 68 NFE VIVN VY 768 T

52 02  400-12535 NEEDLE_FEED SHAFT 28 NF vavh vy 1

53 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

54 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mrey 1

55 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 A5AM9F D=17 W=11 1

56 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Oy F77FI5N A% M6 L=6 p)

57 400-26910 ASSY NF_REAR_ARM N7)I7 97 I3 1

58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh77+% M M5X0.8 L=16 (1)

59 400-11435 NEEDLE_FEED_ROD NA7Voyh 1

60 03 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y Z-N AT TV 2

61 03 BIY05-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING P AVECE N PN /M 7

62 03 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-M A 7Y 2

63 03  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Yy =-N A 7OV 2

64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyhr3yh M6 1

65 400-12082 NE_ROD_SCREW N 7VFIvEy Ry 78 1

66 400-15893 — NF_ADJUSTING_SCREW REEATENA I

67 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 oyhrFyh M6 1

68 400-12081 NF_LOWER_ARM NF vavh vyayy 1

69 SM-6051400-SP SCREW L33y 1

70 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 oyhI7 V%IRRT M6 L=8 2

71 WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 T5F 7 % 6.2X13X1 T

72 400-25194 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT BEARING M VUMY S0 ISV 1

73 SD-0800806-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=8 2 v3y" D=8 H=8 1

74 SB-3070002-00 BEARING oy VY Ivy 2

NOTE (352)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR LH-4168-7
05....FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7/
LH-4128,4128-75
EIRER R
LH-4168-758
LH-4188-7/



4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—-4168-7,4188—-T)
SrEXENRE R (1)(LH—-4168—7,4188—7f)




REFNO__ NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ... ___ AN I B Qy
1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC_CAM INFARZANE 1 1
2 400-15896 ND_CAM_LID INE ISR E2 2
3 01 SB-3320001-04 BEARING oy VY oy 2
4 01 SB-3320001-0B BEARING oy )y oy 2
5 01 SB-3320001-0C  BEARING )y oy 2
6 01 SB-3320001-00  BEARING oy Iy 79 2
7 400-15898 ND_CAM_COVER BAIN - 4
8 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 237 M4 L=6 4
9 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 DyRI7FVENARY" M6 L=6 4
10 400-15897 ND_CAM_ROD NE 978 U Ayh 1
11 SM-8050412-TP _ SCREW M5 L=4 T35 M5 L=4 2
12 400-32668 RUBBER CAP =97 W My 7 2
13 400-20387 ND_CAM_GREASE_CAP 7 ) -R%yy 7 2
14 400-15899 ASSY ND CENTER LINK ¥V3-DY793 1
15 400-13269 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH_A YY3-0Y77" yya1A (2)
16 400-15900 ND_CENTER LINK BN D
17 400-15901 ND CENTER_LINK BUSH B ¥Y2-YV77° yyaB (1)
18 400-15902 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH C ¥Y42-YV77° 9yaC (1
19 400-21932 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH_D ¥YA-YY77" 9yaD (1)
20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 Ch* 4hAY 17 2
21 400-15912 ND_CENTER PIN COVER YVA-b VAN - 2
22 01 SB-3120005-0A BEARING anp )y ovy 2
23 01 SB-3120005-0B  BEARING oy VY 79 2
24 01 SB-3120005-0C BEARING vy 29 2
25 01 SB-3120005-0D BEARING amy VY o9y 2
26 01 SB-3120005-0E  BEARING Top VY 707 I
27 400-15903 ND_CENTER_LINK_SHAFT YYA-VYIYFYS ) 2
28 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 MAZY" M8 L=8 2
29 400-40621 THRUST WASHER AFANTY I~ 2
30 400-15907 ND_PIN A PYE 97N YHYh b VA 1
31 400-15911 ND_PIN LID_SCREW Oyh & YIARY 1
32 01 SB-3080013-0A BEARING amp vy Yy 4
33 01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING amy VY rvy 4
34 01 SB-3080013-0C BEARING aoy VY ovy 4
35 01 SB-3080013-0D BEARING amp VY 79y 4
36 400-15913 ND_PIN COVER A v VAN A 6
37 400-15908 ND_PIN B NYF 9Ib yuyhe bt VB 1
38 400-15911 ND_PIN LID SCREW Iyh b VRARY" 1
39 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY" M5 L=4 2
40 400-15904 ND_ROD_A PYE B7) ymyh A 2
41 01 SB-3080014-0A BEARING oy Vv 797y 1
42 01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARING any VY ryy 4
43 01 SB-3080014-0C  BEARING oy Yy oy 4
44 01 SB-3080014-0D BEARING amy )y oy 4
45 400-15914 ND_PIN COVER B A 4
16 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING oy Yy Ivy 1
47 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING aoy VY oy 4
48 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING amy )y ooy 4
49 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING any )y oy 4
50 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER_C b VAN ~C 4
51 400-40369 ND_PIN E NI7N JHyN b VE )
52 400-15911 ND_PIN LID SCREW Byh b VRARY 2
53 SQ-2040501-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 2
54 SQ-2060451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N 47 VYIRS 2

NOTE (7E7FC)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

EIRE



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—-4168—7,4188—17)
$TERENREER (2)(LH-4168—7,4188—7/1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S A Qy _
1 400-15905 ND ROD B NYE 9Ih vy B 2
2 01 SB-3080015-0A  BFARING aoy VY s 2
3 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any VY s 2
4 - 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING aoy VY oy 2
5 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING anyt Iy aus 2
6 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A%y M5 L=4 4
7 400-15906 ND_ROD C ME 9Ih yayht C 2
8 01 SB-3080015-0A  BFARING any VY 29y 4
9 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any vy s 4

10 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING oy vy o9y 4

11 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING ah vy rr 4

12 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C v van -C 4

13 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FMAZY" M5 L=4 4

14 400-40369 ND_PIN E MIZN YEYLN ¢ VE 2

15 400-15911 ND_PIN LID_ SCREW oyl v VMY 4

16 400-15910 ND_PIN D ME 7R ynyh e YD 2

17 115-17307 PLUG AN DN AL 2

18 400-15916 ASSY ND CRANK R MIEF IIN UV IIX I3 1

19 400-15917 ND_CRANK_R IS VAN YA VYRS (D)

20 400-15918 ND_CRANK_BUSH P59 9Ya (2)

21 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING oy vy s 2

22 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING any vy vy 2

23 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING any ¥y vy 2

24 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING auh vy o9r 2

25 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER_C e van -C 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oOyH77 5 hh 2

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 5% % 6.5X11X1 2

28 400-15919 ASSY _ND_CRANK_L NI VISR VEVYIZ VS 1

29 400-15920 ND_CRANK L NI ANV ) (D

30 400-15918 ND_CRANK_BUSH I5YI7 9Ya (2)

31 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING any VY s 2

32 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy 0y vy 2

33 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING any vy iy 2

34 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING aoy Iy s 2

35 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C v vain -C 2

36 400-15921 ND_SHAFT L NS P AL ) 1

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT R ME UIN U I3Y 1

38 400-15923 ND_SHAFT BUSH F I F YN S A S 1

39 400-15924 ND_SHAFT BUSH M NIE 9IN Y 23R 1

40 400-15925 ND_SHAFT BUSH R MIE UIN Uy yyyn 1

4] RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch &4y 18.5 1

42 TA-0950806-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ARy 1

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=20 W=11 25297 D=20 W=11 1

44 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 OyAr7FIEMAZY" M6 L=6 2

45 CS-2501081-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 Z7AM9r D=25 W=10 2

46 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MA%Y" M5 L=4 4

47 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

48 400-15909 ND PIN C PP VANE i TN o 2

NOTE (7£3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

— 10 -



6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168—7,4188~7)

S 2 BAR (LH-4168—7,4188—7/)

11—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE  _ PARTNO. __ ___ ____ ] PESCRIPTION_ _________. | S S A aty _
1 400-15928 NC_SHAFT BASE BANYFRIALS IA° - 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyhr7HE Wb M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 v¥ ¥ % 6.5X11X1 2
4 400-21648 ND_CHANGE_LEVER_COMP FENFYIILN -73 2
5 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2
6 400-15929 NC_SHAFT VEREIN A I
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FR3y" MBX0.8 L=6 2
8 CS-1400781-TP THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=7 Z52M¥ D=14 W=7 4
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AT 8

10 01  SB-3140001-0A BEARING any vy vy 2

IT 0T SB-3140001-0B BEARING any vy 79y )

12 01  $B-3140001-0C BEARING oy Iy oy 2

13 01  SB-3140001-0D BEARING el )il VL 2

14 400-10892 GUIDE_PIN_BASE_COMP bR A S AVINESY VR 2

15 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A3y M4 L=6 4

16 400-15932 SPRING GUTDE_SHAFT AT VT H AN 7 T

17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 2

18 400-15933 SPRING_GUIDE_PIN A7V AN ey 2

19 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch AMty 2

20 400-15934 SPRING GUIDE A 279 AN A 4

21 400-15935 SPRING_GUIDE_B AT VT I AN B p:

22 400-15936 CHANGE_SPRING IWWESAw sl VY 4

23 400-15937 NC_STOPPER HANIFVHIAR YA - 2

24 $S-8661222-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 UyHr7II%I A%y 1/4-40 L= 2

25 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ayhrvh 1/4-40 2

76 NM-6510515-3P NUT M8X0.75 H=5 UyH7 7% N8X0.75 H=5 3z 7

27 400-15943 NC_SOLENOID MXIFTIV N 2

28 400-15938 SOLENOID NAKKLE VAN FyIn 2

29 400-15939 SOLENOID NAKKLE PIN YUV Fyane v 2

30 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrIyh M4 2

31 NH-6050001-3C NUT M5 OVH7F7F M5X0.8 132 2

32 400-15940 SOLENOID_PLATE A YUV MIYT{AA 2

33 400-15941 SOLENOID PLATE B YV ){N MIYr14B 1

34 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA 3 M5 L=8 12

35 400-15942 SOLENOID PLATE C YV J4b MIYF14C 1

36 HK-0346100-80 HOUSING 8P NITYF 8P T

37 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 v53" M5 L=8 6

38 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhyFyh M3X0.5 132 2

39 400-15945 PROXIMITY SWITCH_BASE R HEANIEVF-MIY A 4R 1

40 SM-4031001-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 8" 2%y M3 L=10 2

41 SN-4050855-5P SCREW FN %y N5 L=8 2

42 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥ ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

43 400-15944 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE L BENRVF-PIYFE AL 1

44 400-29565 NEEDLE_SENSOR_CORD ==} pRv¥-a-} 1

45 400-39615 ASSY_NC_SWITCH AINIFVHIZAF I3 1

a5 00-47814 SW PCB ASN ZAIFIN VIR M

47 400-42815 SW PCB A IFEN Y (n

48 400-42821 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWFap¥{a-} 73 (1)

49 HA-0026400-1B SWITCH A y¥ (2)

50 HA-0026400-4B SWITCH 4 9¥F (2)

51 HA-0026400-50 SWITCH ZA9F (2)

52 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH 24 yF (2)

53 400-22638 SHEET N I-MN (2)

54 HA-0026400-10 SWITCH (GREEN) yayay 24y¥ IvY (1

55 HA-0026400-40 SWITCH 24 9F (1)

56 HA-0026400-50 SWITCH Z19F (1)

57 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH ¥ (1

58 400-22637 SHEET T I=bT (1

59 400-38727 HOLDER_COVER A -hn - (1)

60 400-38743 NC_SWITCH_HOLDER HENIZAFY & 4 (1)

61 ST-4030851-SN SCREW BIC VY D=3-24 =8 3

62 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 e viy (N

63 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 0 ZV% FaT 23 M4 L=6 (1)

64 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 N IFY M4 L=6 2

65 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY 74-M 243 1

66 400-05379 CLANP SENSOR ASSY 7597 t¥Is |

67 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV S 2

68 SM-6051000-SP SCREW v33y M5 L=10 2

69 B2557-280-004A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IIAIWF PR A 2

NOTE (352)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

ERE &



7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-—4128,4128—7,4168—.7)
R FHER (DTH-4128,4128—7,4168—7/H)

- 13—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S A Qty _
1 01 400-25156 COMP_THREAD TENSION IS EZE 1
2 02 400-25158 COMP_THREAD TENSION_G A =VIZALE 1
3 03 400-25157 COMP_THREAD TENSION F ) FaryI3F 1
4 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT N7V (VL)3¥ o))
5 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FIYVANT V4 (2)
6 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR INFVFHANT- (2)
7 400-15698 DISK_RELEASE PLATE FARIYY-27 b=} (1N
8 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE VARV M AN (n
9 400-15701 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE S EVMZEYN (D

10 400-15696 TENSION BASE_PLATE ASEVSZE] (1)

11 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE 1M Farys 4 (2)

12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1NTvH4e: v (n
13 400-16008 RELEASE_LEVER $IOHIUN - (1)

14 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A ANETATEVIZA (2)

15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT B ALV F AT (1)

16 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A{FANFIAYIN R (N

17 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M3-3 ¥5 (2)

18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMIXANFITIR TPV D) (D

19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE AMIEADTVHA (1)

20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ANIEA M FITE Y (D

21 01 400-25159 ASSY THEREAD TENSION INEVMZE (2)

22 02 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G AV FavII36 (2)

23 03 400-25160 ASSY THREAD TENSION_F ASEVIZENY (2)

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFIVTY THLFYR R (n

25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK IhFAvIH 5 (2)

2677 04 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NV (n

274 03 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING RPN % (1)

28 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A IMFITIN R (A) (D

29 02 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING AhFaTIN % (1)

30 03 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING LRFIIIN X (1)

31 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1M 3939 I €}

32 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AN 98 4 (N

33 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT ASEVIIEAY (n

34 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST INFavyk v (N

35 $S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=5.5 (N

36 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING IV4R FI-EIN X n

37 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hapA kY (n

38 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN C {P2hA eV C (1)

39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyhrFvh 1/8-44 (3)

40 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIvy 11/64-40 (2)

4] SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 VRY D=4.T H=3.1 (3)

42 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

43 SS-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 MR2Y" 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

44 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L%y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

45 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 k3% 7 % 3.5X6X0.5 (1)

46 * 400-49219 THREAD GUIDE 1V7VH 2

47 400-16349 PLATE _SPACER A {MFavy144 1A 1

48 400-16350 PLATE SPACER_B ISEVMZE L 1

49 400-16351 PLATE SPACER_UPPER {hFavy1aa 191 2

50 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 $33239° M4X0.7 L=14 1

51 SM-1042501-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥531%5° M4X0.7 L=25 1

NOTE (#32) 01....TYPE S S{ER
02....TYPE G GiL Bk
03....TYPEF FiEkE

04....TYPE S,G S, Gt AR

_ 14 -



8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH~-4188-7)

A REMR (2)(LH—-4188—7H)

<
Z

- 15 =



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PART NO. _ ______ _]1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SRR S S Qty _
1 01 400-27867 COMP_THREAD TENSION_88 {h#avyr388 1
2 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT 17V H1 (D)% (1)
3 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE S AMVZAS V5 (2)
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTYHIHT- (2)
5 400-15698 DISK RELEASE_PLATE FAZIVI-27° L=} (D
6 400-15699 SPRING GUIDE 270 AN (D
7 400-27866 ASSY TENSION BASE 88 {MFavy1ar388 (1)
8 400-27865 TENSION BASE PLATE_ 88 {1 Favy1488 (n
9 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE {hFavva 4 (2)

10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE_PIN LN7VHE Y (1)

11 400-16008 RELEASE_LEVER FIOHIVN - €))

12 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A ANETAVEVIZE (2)

13 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALFANFIYIFI (1)

14 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 ALFLDFIVIN % (1)

15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hF3-Y ¥5 (2)

16 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. NSV WGP EWD) (1)

17 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE AIXA TV (D

18 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD AN ETATEVN: W) (1)

19 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G S EVMZEL (2)

20 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ADFIITE FHLFYD A (1)

21 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF3I9¥ 5 (2)

22%¢ 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ANV (1)

23 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING LM FavIm % (D

24 229-21803 DISK STOPPER LM FIVIY FHYX (D)

25 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASFE LhFIYVE a4 (N

26 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT S EVATEA (N

27 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST 1M Favvk v (1)

28 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

29 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A4 F3-LIN % (n

30 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {F2NA &Y (1)

31 B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C fFaix ey C @)

32 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oyAsFIh 1/8-44 (3)

33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 EYBIIYh 11/64-40 (2)

34 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 vy D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)

35 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

36 SS-5091020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 NoA%>" 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

37 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L53y" 9/64-40 6=6 (D

38 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER %2 2 S (D

39 R0O-0601501-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)

40 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 v5¥ % 3.5X6X0.5 (D

41 400-49219 THREAD GUIDE 17V (2)

42 400-16349 PLATE_SPACER A PASEVAZE L PN 1

43 400-16350 PLATE_SPACER B {1YavI14%" 1B 1

44 400-16351 PLATE SPACER_UPPER LM FavILER 1 2

45 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 $353%y° M4X0.7 L=14 1

46 SM-1042501-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥$5333° M4X0.7 L=25 1

47 01 400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENSION IS =R 2

48 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LPFIYTE FHLTYR A (D

49 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AS =N (2)

50%% 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMPIN % (N

51 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING IMFavIN % (N

52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1M FIVTY I (n

53 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AN FIITH Y& 4 (D

54 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M Fav¥ryh (1)

55 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST {hFavTE v (1)

56 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

NOTE (£&)

01..,.TYPE S(OPTIONAL PARTS)

- 16 =

SRR (A7 YavE &)



9.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128,4128~-7,4168—17)

- TR (1)(LH-4128,4128—7,4168—7/H)

2

o © 10
<+ -

HM iHmM NG
RS ST

<

~—

@ O o M~
(o2}

[e)]

i

~ 17 -



REF. NO_ _ NQTE _ _PART NO _DESCRIPTION_ __________ bV A4 Qty
1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT 3" 993 1
2 400-20547 LORER_SHAFT_BUSH-F JEY* IVIAL(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M JES IFHAAM(IR) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M SET IIAAAN (0
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH 3 IV yYa (2)
LB TA-1550902-R0 PLUG FAEy U=15.5 L=9 T
7 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR VY 225AMT-I3 1
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyHITIYENAGY M6 L=6 (2)
9 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 uy273Y%MA37" M6 L=6 2
10 236-18804 0IL SEAL 33V A9 2YYnR{AY- 1
11 SB-TZ00010-00 BEARTRG 05T T95 T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET &Y J27° 0hh 1
13 400-21235 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L W28 4 (exY) 1
14 400-13039 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH AT IYYREN 2
15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 -} AaT 7YV 9.525X9.52 2
16 BI631-850-000 UIL SEAL FI-XTH VTN z
17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BT IIAARN 2
18 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL F3-YY8L4 AANT-N 2
19+ 01 400-25164 COMP-CAP_HOOK 7 A9 2
20 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) VMY (E) (1)
A — 400-13783 CAP_INNERHOOK X7 TN [@9)]
22 400-13784 HOOK_GIB FHHIAIL (1)
23 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER Ny (1)
24 101-12803 SCREW TP}y (2)
25 400-12085 0IL_PLUG MW7 5 [@))]
75 TOT-12902 SCREW RS 2)
27 110-15906 0IL WICK YRV JRIMARY 2TV (@)
28 400-19224 BOBBIN_CASE e vr-2(han)v¥) (1)
29 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING SRLFIIYN 3(0.25) n
30 226-88204 SPRING DS TPV (1)
31 T0T-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE SE{YFI-IN 7 MRS (@3]
32 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW Ia{bFav)arFavEy 37 (D
33 $8-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v73>* 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)
34 02 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FYFIN(II) 2
35 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) YMY(E) (1)
35 200-13782 RATCH_INNERHOOK FIFTHIR D
37 400-13784 HOOX_GIB FHATEYT (1)
38 400-12085 0IL_PLUG M7 5 [@Y)
39 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING R{MFIIIN F (0.25) [@Y)
40 101-12902 SCREW NYFPARY (2)
3! T0T-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE SEAVFI-IN X VAT (@9)]
42 101-12803 SCREW Iy (2)
43 101-10608 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YR{MFI-V7 F3-¥Y7Y° (@]
44 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER Ny (1)
45 110-15906 0IL WICK JEYINIMARY AYY (1)
45 ¥ 400-32309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK BT TE AT T
47 400-13061 THRUST _WASHER ATAM B % 1
48 SK-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 FA3Y M6 L=4.5 6
49 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BITPIVREN 2FAM4R 1.4 2
50 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 37 N AR 25AME C 2
51 400-18528 GEAR_COVER-L L3RS TN GZ WD) T
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
53 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FAT 33T M5 L=6 2
54 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER VACAVZ VL 2
55 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET BN IR AN vkY 2
56 SH-2050655-SP SCREW W5 L=6 FAaxy” W5 L=6 f
57 $Q-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 4
58 400-16748 0IL_ADJUSTING_SCREW Fya)adFadkyiry 2
59 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyvs 2
60 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z FY9IA7° V) 2 2
61 TA-0290301-H0 PLUG FAY D=2.9%X3.2 L=3 TZ
62 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyHrTFYRIAEY M6 L=6 2
63 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ PN —JA 2
64 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ yhry -(L)3 1
65 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥2a° -4B 2
66 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=1Z YH77F5 WF W5X0.8 L=1Z !
67 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5%° 4 % 5.5X10X0.8 4
68 400-12301 INNERHOOX_GUIDE_ARM FHANTVH DT 2
69 232-02104 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK FhhNTVIIVY 2
70 232-02302 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT FhRNTVIIT I ) 2
71 Z00- 12302 TNNERHOOK_GUIDE-L FAANT VL T
72 SM-687506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 t73%5" M3.5 L=6 2
73 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7% 4 3 3.7X8X1 2
74 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.03
75 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.02
76 SH-8050812-TP SCREW N5X8 FXF" N5X0.8 L=8 Z
77 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BT I8 A PR YT 1
78 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER b ASAPZ IS 2 1
79 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v5%" 15/64-28 L=30 2
80 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 uyHI7IE b 1
81 WP-0621046-SP WASHER 1323533 z
82 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R WYY 0H 4(3%) 1
83 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥ vh-(3%) 1
84 * 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING BLOCK BT IR AVAIR 1
85 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R Py -(R)23 1
86 TQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.03
87 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK yy 0.02
88 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyhy7HE A M6 L=25 1
89 400-12304 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-R FEBNTVH{-R 1
90 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN JITITARAD & eV 2
91 U3 TOT-TI508 SPRING T-FIF -IN ¥ )
92 03 226-53802 SHEET PIFVE 9YI-h 2
93 04 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A b ESAl S SR YAR R 1
94 04 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B bASARS SN YAD 2] 1
95 04 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C A 935 0 ARC 1
96 04 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D FIT XS M) IND T
97 04 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E BIT I3 M ARE 1
98 04 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F BIY IS NYARF 1

NOTE (#&:)

01....FOR LH-4168-7

02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....SELECTIVE PARTS

LH-4168-7H
LH-4128,4128-7H

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7TH

BRE&



10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH~-4188—7)
& - THBSR (2)(LH-4188-7/)

~ 19 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION __________ [ SRR S A Qty .
1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT YY" 993 1
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F Y JXIASN(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M Yoy 23HAAN(23) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M XY IHHAAN (D
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH Y I9E7 vya (2)
6 TA-1550002-R0 PLUG FAty D=15.5 L=0 T
7 SK-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ayhITHI¥IAFY M6 L=6 2
8 SH-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 OyhI7HI¥M A3y M6 L=6 2
9 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER ATAN I % 1

10 236-18804 0IL SEAL I 3yy AYY 2yYnRANT-b 1
11 SB-1200010-00 BEARING AR T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET IEYIR7 0FYh 1
13 400-19213 L-HOOKSHAFT BASE L AERRIRY 25 1(X& V) 1
14 400-49436 ASSY_HOOK_UPPER_BUSH_88 BT PYTAINEBYS 2
15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9,52 =-M bAT7UVST 9,525X9,52 2
16 B1631-850-000 OTL SEAL FI-TIRL ALAT-F 2z
17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH AT IIRARN 2
18 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK L A=7" 3N -o5ves ) 1
19% 400-18976 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK AENIHN () AAAY 2
20 400-18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) YMIY(HAY) (D
71 200-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK Y7 TR YA X) (-~
22 400-18978 HOOK_GIB FHAART(EAAY) (1)
23 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER Ny (Ath v) n
24 101-12803 SCREW HHIMAZY (2)
25 400-12085 0IL_PLUG MV 50 (1)
26 728-14008 SCREW NFRAFT [€))
27 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM, AT EYIG L IS VEIYS (D
28 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE 3 Yr-20HT ) A0y (1
29 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) JaqhFagyn 30,340 ¥ (1)
30 228-27307 SPRING YA ayyaun 2 ¥) (1)
31 T01-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JEINFI-IN F TAFT [@Y)
32 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA{NFI-V7 FI-TIFY (D
33 $S-6560150-SH SCRER 3/32-80 L=1.3 ¢53y" 3/32-80 L=13.2 )]
34 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG M2ty D=2,9X3.2 L=3 (1)
35 400-41109 OPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R -7 F-bn -5y 1
36 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyRIFIL 11764-40 )
37 101-11508 SPRING I-FUE -IN 3 2
38 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK I RTVIYVI (B YD) 2
39 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FIHR TVH I3V Y 2
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN PR TV ¥ ) 2
1] 01 400-28560 HO0OK_SHAFT GEAR-A INT 7% N MNA T
42 01 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B BT 2% NI ANB 1
43 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C VAPAE SV A 1
44 01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D YT 939" Ny ARD 1
45 01 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E BT I3V N MRE 1
15 01 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F T 73 7 INF I
47 SM-8060550-TP SCRER M6 L=4.5 MAZY M6 L=4.5 6
48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F HYT 79YRAN 27AMA 1.4 2
49 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 3V MM ZIAMA C 2
50 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥y -(kx Y) 1
51 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 35 W5X0.8 =6 p)
52 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA 259" M5 L=6 2
53 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER VAP VL] 2
54 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET XY IR AN %Y 2
55 SH-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA 23" M5 L=6 8
56 SQ-2050453-H2Z CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY Z
57 400-16748 0IL_ADJUSTING_SCREW VAEYEVFEVASE SN 2
58 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING o0y 2
59 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z FYyI27° 9V Z 2
60 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
61 ¥ 728-19809 SHEET 795vE 9yY-F GRAF ¥) 2
62 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ YA A 2
63 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ vz -(L)73 1
64 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ YN 4B 2
65 SN-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oy477+E M M5X0.8 L=12 4
6 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ©S¥ # ¥ 5.5X10X0.8 s
67 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER b7V by ¥) 2
68 SK-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 €533 M3.5 L=6 2
69 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L% 4" % 3.7X8X1 2
70 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.03
71 CQ-3030000-00 —OIL WICK vy 0.02
72 SK-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 M3y M5X0.8 L=8 2
73 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER VASARZ MR A Bk 1
74 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER VASAL AV 2 1
75 400-32309 SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v73y° 15/64-28 L=30 1
76 200-32310 SCREW W6 L=35 oA TTE WE T
77 $S-6153040-SP WASHER 55 30 2
78 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 oyhr7E b 1
79 WP-0621046-SP GEAR_COVER-R ¥y -(3%) 2
80 400-19214 PLUG Mty D=2,9X3.2 L=3 1
31 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R TYIN -(3% ) T
82 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG MAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
83 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ ¥ -(R)73 1
84 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.03
85 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.02
36 SH-6062502-TP SCREW X6 L=25 DY%77T% Ah N6 L=25 I
87 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
NOTE (3&32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RS

— 20 -



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%Y R

21—



REF, N0 NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION _________. | S S Qty _
1 400-31348 ASSY FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM Z{A{RTIHIIR 1
2 SH-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 v7233° M6 L=11 (2)
3 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT 39 M5 L=12 (1)
4 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyHr#y+ M5X0.8 172 (1)
5 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID ANMAIINATR 1
[ — B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B A ANTIVT B T
7 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAC I3V M4 L=6 2
8 400-11908 FD_CAM_ROD pEeS vl 1
9 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAZY 1

10 B1653-470-000 PIN HIT Iy 1
TI T76-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLUTK, S EASEVACE L VERR A
12 400-11913 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD A0y rynyh 1
13 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 4 v3y D=9 H=7 1
14 400-11914 FEED_ROCKER_ARM NV 1
15 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyh7iyh M6 1
16 SH-6051600-SP SCREW N5 L=18 37 M5 L=16 I
17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_ADJUSTING F7VFaVEYE{(73) 1
18 400-11909 FEED_ADJUSTING A7)Favkyad n
19 400-11917 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM bYAREVASZ Sbra (1)
20 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o774 Mk M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
71 SH-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 WS35y N5 =8 1
22 400-11910 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE A7VFavtya{ 7% 2
23 400-11918 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM_LINK hrAbEva+Z Stsal M 1
24 400-11919 FC_SHAFT_ARM_A AIVNVHYS I95 A 1
25 SD-0800616-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=6.1 & v¥y" D=8 H=6.1 2
75 SN-80606AZ2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 T7R77 79X X5 B6 L=6 3
27 400-11912 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER VEVAYE VAT 1
28 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA" 233" M5 L=6 2
29 400-11868 FEED_ADJUSTING OIL_SEAL AIVFIVLYRRANT- N 1
30 400-26009 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP FavLIA{ T Ayy7° 1
3T 736-12807 WETAL, & XTINVEVT TAERE T
32 236-12906 METAL,B AIINVRYY JARNB 1
33 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AVRYS IRANT-W 1
34 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK AA7933" IAIAMVAT-I3 2
35 400-10467 THRUST COLLAR AA793IY IAIAMIT- @8]
36 700- 10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW FXTVAT JATANAT-VAZT [€3)
37 400-11922 FC_SHAFT_ARM_B FIVAVRYY 195" B 1
38 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT AL P 1
39 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=T H=4 1
40 400-11923 FEED_REGULATOR A7) Favtys 4 1
T SN-5051600-SP SCREW M5 L=15 73y N5 L=16 I
42 400-11924 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD A7)FavEya {avh 1
43 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN VYALEVIEVadd ab] 1
44 SM-6040800-SP SCREW |52 50 2
45 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK N 1
15 NH-6040001-5C NUT W4 VIR 3
47 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AR EVALE Y 1
48 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
49 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A79FITEIL YA} 1
50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A79F3eIe” v 1
51 SN-8050412-TP SCREW W5 L=4 T W5 L= A
52 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v73y 3/16-28 L=18 1
53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST_SPRING LA E VAV 1
54 400-15950 SPRING_HOOK_PLATE IS AN e 1
55 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Faxy 2
56 A00-11928 SPRING_HOUK N AT T
57 236-30007 TUBE #a-7" 0.08
58 400-15947 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT LYANEVAL PR 1
59 400-13549 RVS_FEED_SHAFT BUSH_F ¥ YIRVVY INIARN 1
60 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM AA70AY 223 T2 2
61 400-10467 THRUST_COLLAR KATVIT AN G- (@3]
62 400-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW A7V IAIAMNT- DAY (2)
63 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb* 47 9 1
64 400-16677 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER X ¥ 2420 - 1
65 400-15949 REVERSE_FEED_LINK X ¥ 242097 1
66 SH-6050650-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 Y533y W5 L=6 I
67 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION (IS4 1
68 SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fat a3y M5 L=6 1
69 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N IIUA - ZRIN - 1
70 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v53y 3/16-28 L=18 1
71 400-1197% SPRING_HOOK NE3 7 T
72 110-71909 FEED DIAL A% 4 1
73 262-26209 SPRING {PFVEY IHAEN IN 3 1
74 400-11916 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT ARV 7 1
75 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F ARV IRIARN 1
76 Z00-11940 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R TANAEADTY JII0AER T
77 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL SEAL A ARV IRANT-D 1
78 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL B 2297 PRANY-AB 1
79 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 272N D=15 W=11 1
80 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 27ZMry D=15 W=11 1
81 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE AR VY AEE VAR A I
82 SK-6051400-SP SCREW |&550 (2)
83 SK-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 }AEY M4 L=6 1
84 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SHAFT_COLLAR APIE AT Th7-93 1
85 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY (2)
86 0% 400- 11945 FEED_BASE AT AUNRTFY) I
87 01 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM AZIE 1 (4MY) 1
88 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 AR 1
89 NM-6030001-SN NUT nyHIIYN 1
90 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK VR YAV 1
9T 400- 11936 VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT I3 ADVVITT T
92 SM-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 nyh)7}E M M3.5 L=6 1
93% SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 nyh273E A M3 L=6 2
94 400-15951 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM I3yt k700 1
95 SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 PARY 1
75 400-1192T FEED_CHANGE_SHAFT FTINVAVY T T
97 400-13550 RVS_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R ¥ AIR2)Y 2T AN 1
NOTE (#:32) 0l....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7/8

02....FOR LH-4128

— 922 _

LH-4128H



12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
X BT - 2D 2 DEHR

32

33

@ 0— @ (@

- 923 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. ___ _____1 DESCRIPTION _________. t oV Ao aty _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AyLyre bn - 1
2 400-16258 LIFTER CAM THI7r HA 1
3 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFITI LN - MARYT 1
4 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
5 SM-4042055-SP  SCREW FAT 3 M4 L=20 1
6 400-16260 LIFTER_LEVER PLATE L¥77° V1% 1
7 400-16261 SPRING _HOOK NS SV 2
8 E1037-718-000 TENSION PULLEY SPRING Fyyav7e -YSP 1
9 400-14651 CONNECTING_ROD-A IXIF4VYT BYh 1- 1

10 SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 & v3y D=6.35 H=3.5 2

11 400-15192 LIFTER_LEVER-A V7R-LN -1~ 1

12 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER_A_ SHAFT V7R-U)N -I-3% 7} 1

13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 43" D=6.35 H=3.5 1

14 400-14654 CONNECTING_ROD-B I3754Y7 1y B 1

15 01 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A Y{y-A4T A 1

16 400-16262 TENSION _RELEASE LEVER {FahA{A 1

17 400-14669 RELEASE_SHAFT V)-29% 7h 2

18 400-14677 RELEASE_SUPPORT SHAFT VY-2%E Iy 7h 1

19 400-15188 LIFTER_RETURN_SPRING V78-04-vZ7° VI 1

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb* AbAY 5 4

21 400-14680 TENSION _RELEASE PIN FYyavyy-ar v 1

22 400-14650 BRACKET GUIDE 7 IFINE AN 1

23 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW 7> 2

24 400-15190 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE 7° bydy-N - 4N 1

25 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 DyH77FYEbARY M6 L=6 1

26 236-09001 BUSHING FFIF DAL 1

27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR ATk - 1

28 01 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 1

29 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 VL3R 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AFIFIVEYEY 1

31 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFIFIEIZY FIb 1

32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AFIFVIR D 1

33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFITLIN % 1

34 01 400-14660 LEVER_BRACKET Un =7 579} 1

35 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 2

36 01 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (S AP 2

37 01 400-22452 ASSY RELEASE WIRE AP2NAVLY-73 1

38 400-22454 RELEASE WIRE_TUBE DAY Y-Fa2-7° (1)

39 236-26302 RELEASE WIRE AP 2NAYL Y- (n

40 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW U{Y- VMY (1)

4] 400-14658 RELEASE LEVER VY-ZL N - (D

42 01 SD-0601406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 & vxy D=6 H=14 1

43 01 400-15616 LEVER_RETURN_SPRING Un =04-YA7° V) 1

44 01 PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8X18 A7°0vr ety 2.8X18 1

45 01 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayHrIvh 3/16-32 2

46 400-16272 LIFTING _LEVER LINK-B v¥ 77 VVIB 1

47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.5 2

48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 vy D=9 H=3.5 1

49 400-15599 CONNECTING_ROD-VERTICAL ARIFLVI UYN N =T H 1

50 400-15600 CONNECTING_ROD_GUIDE MY YS IO CIND AN 1

51 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW t7%y° M5 L=10 2

NOTE (3E3E)

01....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

— 924 —

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7F



13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—4128-7,4168—7,4188~17)

HHIY ZEEFR (LH-4128-7,4168—-7,4188—-7H)

41

Vb

58

o)}

_ 95 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _  ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S N S Qty
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE INEYECVS 1
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK 1MEIAYIYII3 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ci &hAy 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1AL AN 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa° 23y M4X0.7 L=6 4
[} 235-42418 CLUTCH LIRK PIN T7IFTITE Y T
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyAsFYh M3X0.5 132 2
8 400-17399 ASSY TRM_ROLLER_ARM HAO-397" I3 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy 1
10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AZ IV 995 73 1
1T RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF ALY 6 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER _ARM SPRING wmyFT N R 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER ANXYIY 997" Zbynt - 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A" 3y M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN N ARV Y 1
16 400-17402 TRE_DRIVING_LINE_BUSH N URATVTT 932 I
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER (S50 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 ayhsrIh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B X7V N b - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_C IRIFAVY U9y I- 1
21 SN-9050850-SP SCREW TIHTE IR 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 eI b F I A9k M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING PR VAN LS AN 1
24 400-15669 ASSY THREAD RELEASE ARM TyI-Abyh VI-27-4 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER AMAIY 997 Zbyn — 1
76 SM-2050855-SP SCREW FNRY M5 L=8 p)
27 113-05901 SPRING ANA N 94 N 3 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW vI%y° M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A A7V Uy I- 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B 23754V uyh e - 1
31 SN-9050850-SP SCREW uyATE W 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LS¥ ¥ % I Al M5 2
33 01  400-31352 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM_R IMEYAZIN 997 RI3 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhs7+F W M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01  400-36446 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L M IAZIY 997 (kR D)) 1
36 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UYA77TE W M5X0.8 L=12 [@))
37 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 I 239 M4 L=6 2
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT TYI-HIN =293 7h 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L FTA-HIN =FH Ah 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R N UAZN & Ah b 3F 1
4] SH-T030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥5%9° M3 L=5 z
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R M UAZHFIR 1
43 400-21898 - D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L M IUAZFFIL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥5323 M3 L=5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE_BASE R M 5{b Yo F478 2R 1
a5 400- 12487 DRIVING _KNIFE_BASE L F51C Y7 F{IN =AL I
4T+% $S-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥52%y" 9/64-40 B=5 6
48+ $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v5a3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49v¢ 400-12403 DRIVING_KNIFE b IAZ 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING_BASE 2570 X7 VU N =3 9
5I5% 400-17033 CLANP T35 p)
52% 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING Ve rual 2
53+ SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 v3a3y M2.5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MA%Y M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE TAYIAN HIN 2L 2
56 400-12496 FIXED _KNIFE_BASE ADJUST ITAAAN B AFATeARY Z
57 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyH773E W M5X0.8 L=10 2
58+ 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE I7{AR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL 1
60 01  400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER CAM B 1MV HAB 1
61 SH-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Tyh7779%M %y N6 L=6 7
62 400-17199 SPRING HOOK WIRE N ORI~ 1
63 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 #8237 M5 L=6 1
64 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 t5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
65 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 74¥-A¥1 A 2
66 400-12503 KNIFE DRIVING_ARN PIN TN AT VT T-AC Y 2
67 02  400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R_LH ARIN IYF I¥ 1
68 02  400-31714 THREAD_TRIMMER CAM_2 {50542 1
69 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 2 viy' D=7 H=3.4 3
70 02  400-26909 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L IMEYARIY 997 LI3 1
71 SM-5051202-TP "SCREW M5X0. 8 L=12 UYAZTIE Wk M5K0.8 L=12 m
NOTE (3#&) 01....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7/5

02....FOR LH-4188-7

— 26 —

LH-4188-7H



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EI B b BALR

_ 927 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _____ __ | DESCRIPTION _________. LoV A AL Qty _
1 400-28637 ASSY REVERSE_FEED SOL R L VANIDEANE 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID L R VANIDE LN (D
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER R VAN TR VA VAR (1)
4 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER IV Y- T A (D
5 RE-1200000-X0  E-RING 12 Ef AhAY 12 (1)
6 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 v3¥ 4 % 17X30X3 D
7 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 FYXRIHITHE Wb 2
8 400-11945 RVS_FEED SOLENOID BASE X Y IRIIIL AN NIVI44 1
9 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W%y 11/64-40 L=T 4

10 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN AP AR Vbl 1

11 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyRsFYh 11/64-40 2

12 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT Y M6 L=12 2

13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER LI b % 2

14 400-11943 RVS_FEED _SOLENOID LEVER A VAN M 1

15 SD-1002306-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy 1

16 400-11942 REVERSE_FEED_ARM 2.V 1

17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW (S22 %A 1

18 400-22455 ASSY RVS_FEED SWITCH XY IRV AL 9FI3 1

19 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X Y IRIVAL9FIN - (1N

20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YIRIVZA9FY" ) (D

21 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YRV A 9F0y (N

22 400-22456 RVS_FEED SWITCH_ BASE X YRV 9FR 4 (D

23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE XY IRIVA9FR AN AN (1

24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. X y7i7Ya-v A(3) (1)

25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINM (D

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W53y 11/64-40 L=7 €)Y

_ 928 —



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128~-7,4168-7,4188-17)

A NEEBMR(LH-4128—-7,4168—7,4188—7/H)

_ 29 _



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _ ______] DESCRIPTION __________ 2 S A ay _
1 400-22591 ASSY WIPER_SOLENOID 74N -(73) 1
2 400-16817 WIPER _SOLENOID PLATE TN =YV 4N MIVI{A (1)
3 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID 74N YAV (1)
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A V4N -1 AA (1)
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -1° AB (1)
6 400-16818 WIPER LINK A 74N =0V7-A (N
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR JAN ~& VR HT- (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING AN =N % (1
9 229-55504 WIPER COVER TN -Hn - (1)

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW YILMED N R (1)
11 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 5 YT YILYF (N
12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y7 A{¥a-p (1.1)
13 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-Fvey 17-0.16 yr (0.04)
14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN =YV I (1)
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsIvh 11/64-40 (1)
16 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3. 2 5 V%Y D=6.5 H=3.2 (D
17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW Sal i VA SN (3)
18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 5 ZY% FAT I M3 L=6 (1)
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 74N =)y IhT- (N
20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke vayash (2)
21 SM-4051055-SP - SCREW FNFY 2
22 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI 3 Iy Avl M4 2
23 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYRI7HE M M4X0.7 L=6 4
24 400-26010 WIPER LINK SHAFT COLLAR VAN =)V Ih5- 1

25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 2 iy D=5 H=3 1

26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyA7FYN 9/64-40 1

27 400-16819 WIPER LINK B 74N =Yyr-B 1

28 400-30916 WIPER_CAM_PLATE C 74N -HAC 2

29 400-16821 WIPER_PLATE_ BASE JAN =1 UHA AN - 1

30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oyhr7HE W M4X0.7 L=16 2

31 400-30275 WIPER_LINK D 748 =DYID 1

32 400-39554 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT AN =9Iyt ) 2

33 400-38081 WIPER_PLATE AN 357414 2

34+ RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch A7 4.7 4

35y 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” 74N - 1

36 $5-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IVFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

- 30 -



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Aerie B £

- 31—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO.  _______ 1 DESCRIPTION _________._ | S N S Qty _
1 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 t53y° M6 L=8 2
2 400-39383 OIL_TANK ARy 1
3 400-13610 OIL_TANK_SUPPORT PLATE HMVRYIHE -b7 L-b 1
4 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FA" 23" ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 3
5 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP M2kyy7 1
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
7 RO-2192001-00 0-RING 0yyr 1
8 400-22442 ASSY FLOATER VENVRY 1
9 400-17215 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW 2)399¥ M 1

10 400-16705 OIL_TANK_STUD_ A MMV IAR" v} I~ 2

11 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUD B TV ZAIN € - 1

12 SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=12 $5233° M6 L=12 2

13 SM-6061200-SP SCREW v5%y° M6 L=12 1

14 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 k5% 4 % 6.2X13X1 1

15 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH SEY T TV Y= AR 1

16 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

17 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

18 RO-2573501-00 0-RING 0y 1

19 228-88507 OIL SEAL FPIUN =3 IRANI-N 2

20 236-30007 TUBE #1-7° 0.06

21 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.1

22 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.26

23 236-30007 TUBE #1-7 0.33

24 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 FAA 4

25 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY ¥ 2

26 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY X-N 3 2

27 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7" 5V ¥-MARY 2

28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 2

29 400-17470 FEED_BOX_COVER AIVE 9IA74 1

30 400-22447 FEED_B0X_PACKING AIVE 9IAN 9%y 1

31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW TR 8

32 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B 0.2

33 400-22153 OIL_SHIELD PLATE ¥ gAY 1

34 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET %2713 1

35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP $29230%y97° 1

36 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v5¥ A 3 6.2X13X1 2

38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.2

39 236-30007 TUBE $1-7 0.25

40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 bAA 6

41 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RN I 1

42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER_S HV7408-73S 1

43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 bAA (1)

44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7 MAB (2)

45 236-30106 TUBE B #2-7" B (0.04)

46 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (0.05)

47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAVTLVR-3" afvh (1)

48 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. HMAVT4VA-T" afvh (F3) (1

49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER L AT LVA-23L 1

50 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {7 bAA (1)

51 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N7 B ()

52 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7°B (0.05)

53 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° (0.06)

54 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT HMATLVA=9" a{ v} (1

55 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. HMA74M-3 a{vh(J3) (1)

56 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A NAT FAA 4

57 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER NAT7 AT 1

58 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AT 33y M4 L=6 1

59 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 L% At 3 ap A M4 1

60 400-26023 FLOATER_BAR GUIDE 29a9yy § b AN 1

61 SM-4040655-SP SCREW ¥4 L=6 FN IRy M4 L=6 2

- 32 -



17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

Bk

- 33~



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO.  _ _____ _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ A S Qty _
1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT INEVMS A 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE LhIENIYTA 4 @)
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE AN ETEVAVLL] (1
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT AN ETEVAVEL VA (1)
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE S (D
6 262-60505 BTW CAM_LEVER ST T $))
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL ANE VAR (1)
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER INE 4 M2 ARy NI (1)
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT AN TN A @)

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER P Ve (D

11 262-61305 BTW_BEARING AMYXY N 70V (2)

12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER FAS S0 v Za0 0 (1)

13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING B VMV R (1

14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ST VAVEL SN (D

15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION SPRING ARYERY N % (1)

16 400-14837 - BTW_SHAFT ISE YA (1)

17 400-23022 BTW LEVER N EI20 (1)

18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch” ApAY ()

19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EF AMAy 4 (N

20 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AYN Y (1)

21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAXY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

22 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 PARY (1)

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ F % 4.5X10%X0.8 (1N

24 SM-6041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 v5%Y" M4 L=10 3

25 400-25949 THREAD CUTTER 1DV 14 1

26 SM-6040660-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 L3335 M4 L=6 2

27 400-25950 ASSY BOBBIN TH_TENSION RIS EUMVA 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION POST AR DFARIE 9IYa Y @))

29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALFANFIYTFI B (D

30 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING SAVYEIE - M (1

31 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK IS EVNZ AP (2)

32 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyhsIoh M4 (D

33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 2 AL ITVHA 1

34 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 v3%y" M6 L=8 1

— 34—



18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

P NWAY AT o [E

— 35—



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ______ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S Qty |
1 400-16835 BOTTOM_COVER AN - 1
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 FHxar A 4
3 SM-6060750-TP  SCREW M6 L=7 v3axy M6 L=7 1
4 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
5 400-13521 KNEE PUSH_SHAFT v¥ 77aay 7 1
6 400-23237 ASSY KNEE ROTATEARM Yy 7 BT vIF 3 1
7 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhsFyh M6 1¥2 (2)
8 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 FAZY (2)
9 400-13520 KNEE_LIFTER_ROTATEARN [ a0 a0 AL (1

10 236-39503 SPRING (S AL RIS 1

11 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ 7FAFY INIYIYT (U3) 1

12 400-13525 CONNECTING ROD k¥ 75 byrynyh 1

13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.3 2 vxy D=9 H=3.3 2

14 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v% 1 % 6.5X13X0.8 4

15 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyhrFyh M6 2

16 400-13522 KNEE_LIFTER _DRIVEARM vy 7 Ty 1

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyhsE Wb 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E¥ 434V 10 4

19 400-13519 KNEE_ROTATE_SHAFT |52 0/ A S 1

20 400-22457 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH TVe VI 9FI3 1

21 400-15022 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Y-TF 1= ALIFN =R (1

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TVE VAL yFIT (1)

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TIE VAL yFEN TN % (1)

24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT T VAL YFIT IV Y (1)

25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TVY VAL 9F A A (1

26 400-23231 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH CORD 7V¥ VA4 yFI-p I3 @)

27 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND NAYLEMY (D

28 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT XY M2 L=12 (2)

29 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW m‘x)' 2

30 HX-0005500-0E  RUBBER BUSHING 7" 9ya 1

31 01 400-19013 ASSY KNEE LIFT RTRV tt‘ 7y ¥ # 1

32 01 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. 520 &/ M0/ V) Jm‘ 451(7\) 1

33 01 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&2 2

34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER (S AN UMYNG S ol i S 1

NOTE (7E32) 01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7TH

_ 36 -



19. AK COMPONENTS

AKB%

P

— 37 -



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ A S S Qy _
1 * 400-53452 AK125 AK125 1
2 400-26315 ASSY AK DEVICE INGAT TS (N
3 400-26313 COMP_REAR_PLATE w1373 (1)
4 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyH73yh 15/64-28 ()
5 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThbIxy 3/16-28 L=14 (D
6 400-18938 AK SOL_ARM B AKYV 4N 95" B @)
7 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 & vzy D=8 H=3.5 (D
8 400-18939 AX_SOL_LINK AKYV 4N V) (1)
9 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT UL A @)

10 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER vI¥ % 10.2X18X1 (1

11 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb* AMA7 7 (1

12 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayH73yh 15/64-28 (2)

13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER |72 20/ 1 (2)

14 400-26314 ASSY RFAR PLATE b 1473 (D

15 GAK-A18300B0 AKX SOLENOID ASM.,B AKYV 4b (J3)B (1)

16 400-17214 LIFTING LINK ¥ 750y (D

17 SD-0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 4° 23 D=9 H=22.5 (1)

18 400-18942 LIFTING_LINK_SPRING (S OMVVP N (n

19 SM-4052501-SN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FA" 13Y° M5X0.8 L=25 (1)

20 400-18191 LIFTING LINK PIN 1S A LMV A (1)

- 38 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SRILEE BEGR

_ 39 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. __ ____ ___] DESCRIPTION __________ A S A Qy _
1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFY9F(73) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM., {MFYF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 14595 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IVATE UIARFT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1MAFE 9T T A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER INa7% (1) @)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AT e MV E (1)
8 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AM7E Y (74) (1
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS E VIS (4)

10 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN (4)

11 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INIXISY 57933y (4)

12 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVLEA (4)

13 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢33y M6 L=15 (4)

14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YRy M5 (2)

16 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI¥ b (2)

17 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR F R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFyh M16X1.5 132 (1)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFyh M5 (4)

20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMER¥P I % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

21 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, AMFANTYHTT (23) 1

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1M 874N TVH (n

23 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IMFARTY I (3R 4 @)

24 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM INFARTYFDF (1)

25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE {PEFANTVFLOF & 4 (1)

26 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIZYT M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhrFYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

28 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2R M4 L=12 (1)

29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23T M4X0.7 L=20 (1D

30 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhrFIh M4X0.7 232 (2)

40 —



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

F = BEAR

_ 41 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTION _____ ____._ | S S A Qty _
1 400-26321 TABLE 770 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER &7 4 1
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT [EZ MV A 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bER YA - 1
5 SK-3311600-SE  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 7%y D=3.1 L=16 6
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IE4V X7 R9b 1
7 111-56007 CASE XY 1
8 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 3£/4{V B(J3) 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEIZY" D=3.8 L=20 2

10 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE/%Y* D=3.8 L=20 2

11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T A ¥ 2

12 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YAE7%y D=5.1 L=32 4

13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 $41a MY 2

14 229-26505 WASHER M7 YIaVE 2

15 229-26208 NAIL T AYY ¥ UEY 8

16 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥ 77971 9 1

17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T*Y7(73) (D

18 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT JFIYHYI U(3F) (D

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 33 y¥ay (N

20 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT YYFYIFYT U(eA ) (1)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT I RII0VHTE D (10)

22 111-58508 PLATE Iy MALR (2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) IFIYFYI v (ex ) (1)

24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP S SVANE = VA (4)

25 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA IFah (1)

26 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YUY IV U(3X ) (N

27 170-07402 NUT 44H 739 (2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAYFay kI afi (2)

29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 % b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

30 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

31 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT oyr7E Wb (2)

32 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 |42 0/ i S (4)

33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NP % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

34 111-59407 CASTER Xy AR (4)

35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favry{A (1)

36 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (D

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 Iy (D

38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YESL AL (2)

39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734{% 7" ¥Y2 (2)

40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE VA (1)

41 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhr#I M8 132 (2)

42 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sal M VESIL Y U A (2)

43 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT $H RIXUIHIE Wb (2)

44 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

45 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-v AFY7 N 3

— 492 —



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
£ sh R

_ 43 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE- _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _________. [ ASR A Qy _
1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ 7714(73) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 $YIE Y 1
3 08 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 n) DPX5 #10-2 1
4 SM-1081250-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 ¥522y° M8 L=12 4
5 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD e T AYE Y 1
6 400-32896 THREAD GUIDE_FELT TV TYH 1
7 226-03708 FELT YA AN 1
8 06 226-53802 SHEET TOFVE 9IY-h 1
9 03 101-11508 SPRING VRT3 MED IS 1

10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN AYTITNIAL F Y 2

11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV IRYN I 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b on -(5 1) 1

13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 3N - (F2) 1

14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b5 - (739) 1

15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b N - 1

16 05 228-19809 SHEET TO97VE 9IY-b (AAhT¥) 1

17 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 7759 73 1

18 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7V97 A4 WNO . 1(600CC) 1

19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 nyhsyv#(1.5) 1

20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH IRy N I - 1

21 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 nyhrLy#(2.5) 1

22 J1080-000-000 BOLL SCREWDRIVER AR AN 2 0. 1

23 03 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 67% - AN 4 1

24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN F(5X6) 1

25 B9143-372-000 -~ WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) VI-7F A+ (7.1X8.1) 1

26 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-7 F AV F(73-) 1

27 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vavy FAN F(& 1) 14%11 1

28 07 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2

29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE " a1-%7 V-ZAFa-7° 1

30 01 400-36110 GREASE_JOINT B 7" V29% 7B 1

31 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7" 0.05

32 02 400-16282 ROCKING_ROD FIXING M7V R a7 b X A 1

33 *02 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 vI¥ B % 6.2X9.5X1 2

34 02 SM-6061400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 L7213y M6 L=14 2

35 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyRy7+E b M5%0.8 L=10 1

36 400-31047 RUBBER_HINGE ASM. T ALYy I3 1

37 400-39798 RUBBER_CUSHION B I ALY ¥ B (2)

38 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION b7 $¥ra Ay (2)

39 229-26208 NAIL e MYV ML /6 (8

40 229-26505 WASHER A EVS (2)

41 400-15613 HINGE vy (2)

42 09 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 PIDPX5#21-2 1

43 05 102-31603 BOBBIN Py 2

44 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 58" b S 1

45 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V7i*-¥ay I-h 1

46 400-13640 JUKI _GREASE B_TUBE 3 1-%7" V-7B 1

47 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT $ 0 RYXUYHITHE Wb 1

48 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 v =-NAn - 1

NOTE (7%£7) 01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-TH

02....FOR LH-4128

03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7

05....FOR LH-4188-7
06....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7
07....TYPE S

08....TYPEF

09....TYPE G

_ 44 _

LH-4128 1
LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7H]
LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7H]
LH-4188-7
LH-4128-7,4168-7TH

SitfR

Pt A

GIEAR



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH—4128(1))
R — T —E R (DOLH-4128(1) /)

Noedle gauge sizefThroat plate Throat plate Feed Dog Feed Dog
(Throat feed) (Lower feed) (Lower feed)
& h o B(KRY) H_B(TRY) By om 2 Y E(TRY)
ol ] i
a-+ - o 5
2,2mm
inch| mm [Ref.No] Part No. [RefNo] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No| Part No. Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No/] Part No. [Ref.No/ Part No
B 17 | 3.2 1 [226-25107[ 19 |228-45200 27 |400-33563 61 [232-05107
c 540 4.0/ 2 [226-25206 28 [400-25784
D 316 4.8| 3 [226-25305| 20 [228-45408 29 1400-25785{ 45 [400-25801| 62 |232-05305
E 7732 5.6| 4 [226-25404 30 |400-25786| 46 [400-25802
F 174 | 6.4 5 [226-25503| 21 [228-45606 311/400-25787/47 |400-25803| 63 /232-05503
G 99| 7.1 6 |226-25602 32 ]400-25788| 48 [400-25804
H 56| 7.9| 7 |226-25701| 22 |228-45804 33 [400-25789| 49 |400-25805| 64 [228-47800
K 3,81 9.5 8 [226-25800 34 |400-25790[ 50 |400-25806
W TA6{11.1| 9 [226-25909 35 400-25791[ 51 |400-25807
L 179 (12,7 10 [226-26006 23 [228-46109/ 36 |[400-25792{52 |400-25808 65 (228-48105
M 5,8 [15.9] 11 (226-26105 37 |400-25793| 53 {400-25809
N 3/4 |19.1| 12 |226-26204 24 [228-46307| 38 [400-25794| 54 |400-25810 66 |228-48303
P 178 [22.2] 13 [226-26303 25 1228-46406/ 39 [400-25795| 55 |400-25811 67 [228-48402
Q 1 |25.4] 14 {226-26402 26 {228-46505| 40 [400-25796| 56 (400-25812 68 [228-48501
R 1-1/8128.6{ 15 [226-26501 41 (400-25797| 57 |400-25813
S [1-1/4]31.8| 16 |226-26600 42 |1400-25798/ 58 |400-25814
T [1-3-8|34,9| 17 |226-26709 43 /400-25799/ 59 {400-25815
U [1-1/2/38.1]| 18 [226-26808 44 1400-25800| 60 [400-25816
Stitch spec. S * *
TiEY * * *
- i § G * *

Needle gauge size|Sliding plate asm,| Sliding plate asm,|S!liding plate asm
Left (Right) (Front)

t & RYB(E)E BYE(H) & BIG(ME
Code ﬂﬁ @ 0
. O S

inch| mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No, Ref.No Part No.

B 1,8 | 3.2

C 5.9 4.0

D 316| 4.8

E 1/32] 5.6

F 174 6.4 |69 226-01058 73 226-00555

G 9421 7.1

H 516 7.9

K 38| 9.5

LRI RANS 77| 400-34331

L 1r0 12,7

M 5,4 |15.9]70 226-01157 74 226-00654

N 374 119.1

P 778 |22.2

Q 1 25,4171 226-01256 75 226-00753

R |1-1r8|28.6

S J1-1/4|31.8

T 1-3/8/134.9(72 226-01355 76 226-00852

U [|1-1/2]388.1

Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
&Y
Bea [ £ 4R (s f5R

45 —




DESCRIPTION

~ 46 —

1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MAA({MF)FT)1/8” (3. 2MM) 1
2 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) NIAA(4M5)FY)5/32” (4MM) 1
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) M4E({M%)FT)3/16” (4. 8MM 1
4 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) NYAE(4 MDY )7/327 (5. 6MM 1
5 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MILE(AMEYFY)1/4” (6. 4MM) 1
§ 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 97327 (7. IMM) MR FEYFY)97327 (7. 1N T
7 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) NI1E (1M5)39)5/16” (7.9M 1
8 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9.5MM) N3 (4h%Y33)3/87(9.5MM 1
9 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1M) MAR({MFIFFIT/16” (11, 1M 1
10 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2” (12.7MM) NAA(AMFDF)1/27 (12, TMM 1
TI 726-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8” (15.98N) NA({I5YFY)5/87(15. 9MN I
12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (19.1MM) MAZ({M5YFY)3/4” (19. 1M 1
13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8” (22.2MM) N4E({M5YFY)T7/8” (22, 2MM 1
14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1”7 (25.4MM) MAA(AMEYFY )17 (25, 4MM) 1
15 226-26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8” (28.6MM) NMAE({MY}3)1-1/87(28.6 1
16 226-26600 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4” (31.8HH) MTRAANYF)T-1/47(31.8 T
17 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8” (34.9MM) MAE(AMEIFY)1-3/87(34.9 1
18 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2” (38.1MM) NI4A({MEDFY)1-1/27(38.1 1
19 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). nNY44(1/8”) 1
20 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. N{4(3/167) 1
21 728-45606 THROAT PLATE, (1/4). NAA(T/4™) I
22 228-45804 THROAT PLATE, (5/16). N1%45/16 1
23 228-46109 THROAT PLATE, (1/2). n43(1/2") 1
24 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). NI{R(3/4”) 1
25 228-46406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). NY45(7/8") 1
76 728-46505 THROAT PLATE, (1) INECICNS) T
27 400-33563 FEED_DOG_TYPE F 1/8 A7I0F_1/8 1
28 400-25784 FEED DOG 5/32 A7IN 5/32 1
29 400-25785 FEED DOG 3/16 A29n 3/16 1
30 400-25786 FEED DOG 7/32 A7IN 7/32 1
31 400-25787 FEED DOG 1/4 TN 174 I
32 400-25788 FEED DOG 9/32 A7 9/32 1
33 400-25789 FEED DOG 5/16 A7IN 5/16 1
34 400-25790 FEED DOG 3/8 A79nt 3/8 1
35 400-25791 FEED DOG 7/16 A700 7/16 1
36 400- 25792 FEED DOG 1/2 F7In 172 T
37 400-25793 FEED DOG 5/8 A79n 5/8 1
38 400-25794 FEED DOG 3/4 A7 3/4 1
39 400-25795 FEED DOG 7/8 A79n 7/8 1
40 400-25796 FEED DOG 1 A7 1 1
a1 200-25797 FEED DOG 1-1/8 T7Iv 1-178 I
42 400-25798 FEED DOG 1-1/4 AN 1-1/4 1
43 400-25799 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A7In 1-3/8 1
44 400-25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 AN 1-1/2 1
45 400-25801 FEED DOG 3/16 7N 3/16 1
15 Z00-75802 FEED DOG 7/32 F7IN 7732 T
47 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 70N 1/4 1
48 400-25804 FEED DOG 9/32 A29n 9/32 1
49 400-25805 FEED DOG 5/16 A79n 5/16 1
50 400-25806 FEED DOG 3/8 A79n 3/8 1
51 400-25807 FEED DOG 7/16 FIIN 1716 T
52 400-25808 FEED DOG 1/2 AN 1/2 1
53 400-25809 FEED D0G 5/8 A79n 5/8 1
54 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 A79N 3/4 1
55 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 A7In 7/8 1
56 400-25812 FEED DOG 1 7N 1 T
57 400-25813 FEED DOG 1-1/8 A28 1-1/8 1
58 400-25814 FEED DOG 1-1/4 A7 1-1/4 1
59 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A79n 1-3/8 1
60 400-25816 FEED DOG 1-1/2 A70n 1-1/2 1
[ 732-05107 FEED DOG 1/8” FIIN 178" 1
62 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16” AN 3/16” 1
63 232-05503 FEED DOG 1/4” AN 1/4” 1
64 228-47800 FEED DOG 5/16” A79n5/16 1
65 228-48105 FEED DOG, (1/2). A7In (1/27) 1
66 728-48303 FEED DOG, (3/4). F7UN (3/47) T
67 228-48402 FEED DOG, (7/8). A7In (7/8”) 1
68 228-48501 FEED DOG, (1). A0 (1) 1
69 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN U4A(k2 V) AV 1
70 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. A8 Y43(ed )) BJ3 1
7T 726-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN JIE(eF J) CJs I
72 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN V42(ed 9)D(I3) 1
73 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN VMR(IF ) AJ3 1
74 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN Y4E(3F ) BI3 1
75 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C AN V4A(3F ) O3 1
76 726-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D AN VIR (3¥ ) D)= I
77 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F VSN EC S AT 1



R — UM —E R (2)(LH-4128(2)/H)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-4128(2))

Needle gauge size | Needle clamp asm. Presser foot asm.
U 8 & g & a(a)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) (Lower feed)
(BHR%ASN) (BHRA%LN) (Ti#Y)
Code & £
> N T
| BH | B | rE
 C—
inch mm Ref.No. Part No, Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 1 400-26027 19 400-35896 53 103-91852
C 5/39 4.0 2 400-26029 20 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 3 400-26031 21 226-40353 37 228-16557 54 103-92058
E T/32| 5.6 4 400-26033 22 226-40452 38 228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-26035 23 226-40551 39 228-16755 55 103-92256
G 932 7.1 6 400-26037 24 226-40759 40 228-16854
H 5,16 7.9 7 400-26039 25 226-40858 41 228-16953 56 103-92454
K 3/8 9.5 8 400-26041 26 226-40957 42 228-17050
W T1e| 11.1 9 400-26043 27 226-41054 43 400-33941
L 1/9 12,7 10 400-26045 28 226-41252 44 228-17159 57 103-92751
M 5/8 | 15.9 11 400-26047 29 226-41351 45 400-33945
N 34 | 191 12 400-26049 30 226-41450 46 400-33947 58 103-93056
P 7/5 22,2 13 400-26051 31 226-41658 47 400-33949 59 228-44450
Q 1 25.4 14 400-26053 32 226-41757 48 400-33951 60 228-44559
R 1-1/g] 28.6 15 400-26055 33 226-41856 49 400-33953
S 1-1/4| 31.8 16 400-26057 34 226-41955 50 400-33955
T 1-3/8| 34.9 17 400-26059 35 226-42052 51 400-33957
U 1-1/9] 38.1 18 400-26061 36 226-42151 52 400-33959
Stitch spec. _L Spec. common *
THY *
8 f & G HHELA *

_ 47 -




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________ 1 DESCRIPTION _________._ S S A Qty _
1 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/8) NN A23(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/32) NN A73(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/16) NIN A73(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) NN A23(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) MM A23(1/4) 1
6 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) MM A73(9/32) 1
7 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) MM A73(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) PN AY3(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/16) NN AZ3(7/16) 1

10 400-26045 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/2) NYM AZ3(1/2) 1

11 400-26047 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) NN A73(5/8) 1

12 400-26049 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/4) NN A3(3/4) 1

13 400-26051 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/8) PN A23(7/8) 1

14 400-26053 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1) NN AZ3(1) 1

15 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/8) MM A23(1-1/8) 1

16 400-26057 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/4) NN A73(1-1/4) 1

17 400-26059 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-3/8) nIN AZ3(1-3/8) 1

18 400-26061 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/2) NN AP3(1-1/2) 1

19 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YLy avt¥r(s3)1/8 1

20 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXyVy 1Y r(43)5/32 1

21 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASN. ULy avA¥r(23)3/167 (4. 1

22 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YLy av¥r(23)7/327 (5. 1

23 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEYLY 29F1(73)1/47(6.4 1

24 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEPLY 294¥1(23)9/327 (7. 1

25 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F¥yLY aF¥r(23)5/167 (7. 1

26 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FxyLy a9i¥r(23)3/87(9.5 1

27 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” (11.1MM) 7Ly 9AF(23)7/16”7 (11 1

28 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $RULY avr¥r(23)1/27 (12, 1

29 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $¥yLy avA¥r(23)5/8” (15, 1

30 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XUV avA¥r(73)3/4” (19, 1

31 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy avry(23)7/87(22. 1

32 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $RYLY 29AYT(73)17(25.40 1

33 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $yLy av¥r(73)1.1/87(2 1

34 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRYLY avAFr(73)1.1/47(3 1

35 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $¥yLy avA$r(23)1.3/8”(3 1

36 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy aA¥r(73)1.1/27(3 1

37 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 $3yLY aUA¥I2.4(23)3/16” 1

38 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 $EyLy avr¥e2.4(23)7/32” 1

39 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” . FXULY 29AHI2.4(03)1/4” 1

40 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 $XyLy av4¥12.4(23)9/32” 1

41 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 7Ly avA¥r2.4(73)5/167 1

42 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) $XyLy 294¥12.4(23)3/8” 1

43 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_7/16 $XyLy avi¥r2.4(23)7/16” 1

44 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) $XyLy 294412.4(23)1/2” 1

45 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 5/8 $XyLY 294412, 4(73)5/8” 1

46 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_3/4 FXyLY avt¥12,4(73)3/4” 1

47 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/8 $xuLY 294412.4(03)7/8” 1

48 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1 FRYLY 2AHI2.4(23)1” 1

49 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/8 F¥ULY av¥r2.4(23)1-1/8” 1

50 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/4 LY 29t¥r2.4(73)1-1/4" 1

51 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-3/8 ¥y avt¥r2 . 4(23)1-3/8" 1

52 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/2 FEyLy 29A¥r2.4(73)1-1/2” 1

53 103-91852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 St ayt¥r 73 1/8 1

54 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 DAL B AN 1

55 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 I agkdr 73 1/4 1

56 103-92454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 S I9K9T 73 5/16 1

57 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 Iy avt¥r 43 1/2 1

58 103-93056 PRESSFR FOOT ASM. 3/4 I 2991 73 3/4 1

59 228-44450 COMPENSATING PRESSER ASM, (7/8) Y 29r¥I(r3) 7/8” 1

60 298-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. yaF¥I(r3) 1 1

_ 48 —



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FOR LH—-4128*F)
R — Ve —E R (3)(LH-4128*Ff)

eedle gauge sizel Throat plate T?;:a}ag::se Feed dog Presser foot asm, g:;::irg:;:?
K ¥ K 72" fAKE % Roe aw | “Railel’
i 1.7 £ :
il - i | B
J E
J-} >I__L‘ 1.4 . .
~N
inch| mm [Ref.No] Part No. Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No. Ref,No] Part No. Ref.No| Part No.
B sg | 3.2 1 |226-25107| 7 |226-28002| 13 [400-33563| 19 |400-35883| 25 |226-27152| 31 |226-47051
D 316| 4.8 2 |226-25305| 8 |226-28200| 14 (400-33564| 20 |400-35884| 26 {226-27350| 32 |226-47150
E 1/39! 5.6 3 |226-25404| 9 1226-28309| 15 |400-33565| 21 {400-35885| 27 (226-27459| 33 (226-47259
F /4| 6.4 4 |226-25503| 10 |226-28408} 16 |400-33566| 22 [400-35886| 28 [226-27558| 34 |226-47358
G 9492 7.1 5 |226-25602| 11 |226-28507| 17 {400-33567| 23 (400-35887| 29 |226-27657| 35 [226-47457
H 516| 7.9 6 [226-25701| 12 |226-28606| 18 [400-33568| 24 {400-35888| 30 (226-27756| 36 |226-47556
Needle gauge sizeNeedle clamp asm.SIidin(g plate asmSliding plate asm Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm,
Left) (Right) Front) (Front)(with Taping)
oW 8 4 BUE(E)R RYR(E) A RUE(H)E RUE(H)EGG-THIR)
- 1 & < | |
| L ~ S
inchj mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No] Part No, Ref.Noj Part No. Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No.
B lrg | 3.2 ] 37 400-26027
D 316| 4.8 | 38 400-26031
E 7/32| 6.6 | 39 400-26033 43 | 226-010581{ 44 | 226-00555 | 45 | 400-34931 | 46 | 232-06709
F 174 | 6.4 | 40 400-26035
G 9392 7.1 | M1 400-26037
H 516| 7.9 | 42 400-26039

— 49 —




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____. DESCRIPTION _________. | A Qty _
1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) NITE(AMYFY)1/87(3.2MM) 1
2 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) NAR(AMEYFY)3/16”(4.8MM 1
3 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) NILA(AM¥YF3)T7/327(5.6MM 1
4 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NITA(AMEYF)1/47(6.4MM) 1
5 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) MAR(AMFYFY)/327 (T IMM 1
6 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) NIAZ ({MVF3)5/167 (7.9 1
7 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F=7" 9539 NI44(1/8”) 1
8 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16” F~7° 9539 pY{4(3/16”) 1
9 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32” =7 IXnI1A(7/32”) 1

10 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7° ¥ray pI4A(1/4”) 1

11 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32” F-7° 9539 N)4R(9/32”) 1

12 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F=7° ¥%aund{4(5/16”) 1

13 400-33563 FEED DOG_TYPE F 1/8 A7INF_1/8 1

14 400-33564 FEED DOG TYPE F 3/16 A79N F_3/16 1

15 400-33565 FEED DOG TYPE F 7/32 A7INF 7/32 1

16 400-33566 FEED_DOG_TYPE F_1/4 T7UNF_1/4 1

17 400-33567 FEED DOG TYPE F 9/32 A7Un F_9/32 1

18 400-33568 FEED DOG TYPE F 5/16 A7UNF_5/16 1

19 400-35883 FEED DOG _TYPE F_1/8 A7INF_1/8 1

20 400-35884 FEED_DOG_TYPE F_3/16 X7)NF_3/16 1

21 400-35885 FEED DOG TYPE F_7/32 T7INF_7/32 1

22 400-35886 FEED DOG_TYPE F 1/4 I7INTF 1/4 1

23 400-35887 FEED_DOG TYPE F_9/32 F7INF_9/32 1

24 400-35888 FEED DOG_TYPE F 5/16 A7UNF 5/16 1

25 226-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8 Fy avt$z(r3)1/8” 1

26 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 Fo 293¥1(73)3/16” 1

27 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32” Fy avr$z(73)7/32” 1

28 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 Fy avtyx(r3)1/4” 1

29 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 Fy avt4r(73)9/32” 1

30 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16 Fy avt¥z(r3)5/16” 1

31 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8” ASN. A7 W AN A¥r(23)1/8” 1

32 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” A7 I 4N A%x(73)3/16” 1

33 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32” AT M AN A¥T(23)7/327 1

34 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4” 47 W AN A¥r(r3)1/4” 1

35 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 A7 W AN A¥1(23)9/32” 1

36 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16” ASM A7V AN A¥2(23)5/16” 1

37 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/8) PN A73(1/8) 1

38 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/16) NIV A73(3/16) 1

39 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) - NN AP3(7/32) 1

40 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) NN A23(1/4) 1

41 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) NI A23(9/32) 1

42 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) MW A73(5/16) 1

43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN IR )) AZR 1

44 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN YLR(3F ) AJR 1

45 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F ISR SEYE 1

46 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A AN VLR(FI)A 1

—~ 50 —



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH-4128-7(1))
R — U —E R (O(LH-4128-7(1) )

Needle gauge sizel Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
I IR 0 OH B & z2(8)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
(BBA%HN) (B&R%HA)
Code 1.7 E E
a-+ ™ ™
L otk B | 68
inch mm |Ref.No,| Part No. |[Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.,| Part No. [Ref No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No.
B /8 3.2 1 400-35881 17 400-35890 33 400-53705 48 400-35896
c 5S40 4.0 2 400-25485 18 400-25817 49 400-35897
D 316 | 4.8 3 400-25490 19 400-25818 34 400-25831 50 226-40353 64 228-16557
E 17301 5.6 4 400-25491 20 | 400-25819 35 400-25832 51 226-40452 65 228-16656
F 7 6.4 5 400-25492 21 400-26715 36 400-25833 52 226-40551 66 228-16755
G 935 | 7.1 6 400-25493 22 400-25820 37 400-25834 53 226-40759 67 228-16854
H 54| 7.9 7 400-25494 23 400-25821 38 400-25835 54 226-40858 68 228-16953
K 33 9.5 8 400-25495 24 400-25822 39 400-25836 55 226-40957 69 228-17050
W T 11.1 9 400-25496 25 400-25823 40 400-25837 56 226-41054 70 400-33941
L Vo (12,7 10 400-25498 26 400-25824 41 400-25838 57 226-41252 71 228-17159
M 54 (15.9 11 400-25499 27 400-25825 42 400-25839 58 226-41351 72 400-33945
N 3 [19.1 12 400-25500 28 400-25826 43 400-25840 59 226-41450 73 400-33947
P T8 122.2 13 400-25502 29 400-25827 44 400-25841 60 226-41658 74 400-33949
Q 1 25.4 14 400-25503 30 400-25828 45 400-25842 61 226-41757 75 400-33951
R |1-173|28.6 15 400-25504 31 400-25829 | 46 400-25843 62 226-41856 76 400-33953
s |1-14l31.8 16 400-25505 32 400-25830 47 400-25844 63 226-41955 77 400-33955
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common * *
£ & B G g 39 * *

_ 51—




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ SRS S Qy _
1 400-35881 THROAT PLATE_TRIM 1/8 1MIn042 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 1M¥In044 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE TRIM-3/16 {b5UNI42-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 {MFUNY12-T7/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 {M§In){2-1/4 1
4 400-25493 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-9/32 TFFIRI{E-9732 )
7 400-25494 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-5/16 1h¥In)44-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/8 {MInY42-3/8 1
9 400-25496 THROAT PLATE TRIM-7/16 {MINY(2-7/16 1
10 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 {pIN){2-1/2 1
1 400-25499 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-5/8 FISYRVEL SV I
12 400-25500 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-3/4 1MEIN){4-3/4 1
13 400-25502 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/8 1MEIN)42-7/8 1
14 400-25503 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1 {NInI42-1 1
15 400-25504 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 1MInY{2-1-1/8 1
I 400-25505 THROAT PLATE TRIN-1-1/% {FINI{3-1-1/4 I
17 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A7INT4MEY S 1/8 1
18 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 APINT4MEY S 5/32 1
19 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 A7In M) S 3/16 1
20 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 A7In 4ME) S 7/32 1
21 200-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 FIIVANEY S 174 I
22 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 A7UN 4M%) S 9/32 1
23 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A7In4M%) S 5/16 1
24 400-25822 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 AN {b%) S 3/8 1
25 400-25823 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 7/16 I M%) S 7/16 1
76 400-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/2 FIINANEY S 172 I
27 400-25825 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 AINAM) S 5/8 1
28 400-25826 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 A7In %) S 3/4 1
29 400-25827 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 AINApx) S 7/8 1
30 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 AZIN AN S 1 1
31 400-25829 FEED _DOG_TYPE-S 1 1/8 F7INANEY S 11/8 I
32 400-25830 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1 1/4 AN AME) S 11/4 1
33 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G 1/8 A7In 41396 1/8 1
34 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 A7UN {M%) G 3/16 1
35 400-25832 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 AN {ME) G 7/32 1
35 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 INIY G 174 I
37 400-25834 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 9/32 A7In M) G 9/32 1
38 400-25835 FEED _DOG_TYPE-G 5/16 A7In 4N G 5/16 1
39 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 A7In4M) G 3/8 1
40 400-25837 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 7/16 A7In M) G 7/16 1
'y 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 FINANY G 172 I
42 400-25839 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 A7In M) G 5/8 1
43 400-25840 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 A7IN4MY) G 3/4 1
44 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/ A7IN MY G 7/8 1
45 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1 - A0 AME) G 1 1
15 Z00-25843 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G I-1/8 FTIN AN G 1-1/8 I
47 400-25844 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 1-1/4 AIN AN G 1-1/4 1
48 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM, FxUvy 29k (23)1/8 1
49 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xyLy 2A¥L(23)5/32 1
50 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $XULY 29A¥L(23)3/16” (4. 1
53 726-50452 PRESSER FOOT ASN. FEILY ¥ E(73)7/327(5.6 1
52 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥V 29A¥E(23)1/47(6.4 1
53 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EUVY 2942(23)9/327 (7. 1
54 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥RV avA¥E(23)5/16” (7. 1
55 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EUV3 294¥2(23)3/87(9.5 1
56 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7/167 (11, THN) FXoUI I0AFE(7)7/167 (11 T
57 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. vy av¥e(23)1/27 (12, 1
58 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy 294¥r(23)5/8” (15. 1
59 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥RV Y A E(23)3/4” (19, 1
60 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXUV Y 29I (3)7/87(22. 1
61 106-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASN. LY 9L (73) 17 (25,40 T
62 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $3ULY a¥(73)1.1/8” (2 1
63 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy 2HH(3)1.1/4” (3 1
64 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 $xULy 294%22.4(23)3/16” 1
65 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 F¥IVY 2a94¥r2.4(73)7/327 1
56 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 1/4” ¥V ¥ A7) 1/47 I
67 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 $XULy 194¥E2.4(23)9/32” 1
68 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 $XyL 3 avt¥E2.4(/3)5/16” 1
69 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) $xUL Yy 294¥r2.4(23)3/8” 1
70 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/16 $RUVy a9A¥E2.4(23)7/16” 1
71 728-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) VLI aRFI2 . 4(73)1727 I
72 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 5/8 ¥¥ULY avi¥r2.4(73)5/8” 1
73 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSFER_ASM 3/4 $37LY 2942 . 4(73)3/4” 1
74 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 7/8 FEUVY 29A¥r2.4(23)7/8” 1
75 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1 37y 294312, 4(73)1” 1
76 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASH I-1/8 FETLY 254912.4(03)1-1/87 I
77 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_1-1/4 $EPVY avt¥r2 . 4(73)1-1/4” 1

_ 592 _



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH—-4128—7(2))
R — VB —E R (5)(LH-4128-7(2)F8)

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. |[Sliding plate asm.]Sliding plate asm.] Sliding plate asm. Wiper
(Left) (Right) (Front)
# B s 8 & RYR(E)A RVA(R) A RUR(H) & 74R-
Code gy //
-t
N &
inch mm |Ref.No,| Part No. Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No.
B |18 | 3.2 1 400-26027
C |S5732] 4.0 2 400-26029
D | 316 4.8 3 400-26031
E | 732 5.8 4 400-26033
F | 14 6.4 5 400-26035 26 [102-09203
: 17 400-25247 21 400-25235
G | 930 7.1 6 400-26037
H {316 7.9 7 400-26039
K |33 9.5 8 400-26041
25 |400-31358
W | 1qe|11.1 9 400-26043
L (Vs [12.7| 10 | 400-26045 27 [102-09500
M |Sg [15.9| 11 400-26047 | 18 400-25248 22 400-25236 '
N |34 (19.1 12 | 400-26049
28 [102-09807
P |74 |22.2] 13 | 400-26051
Q 1 |25.4] 14 | 400-26053| 19 | 400-25249 23 | 400-25239
R [1-1%({28.6| 15 | 400-26055 29 [102-09906
S [1-14(31.8| 16 | 400-26057| 20 | 400-25250 24 | 400-25240
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common Spec. common Spec., common Spec., common Spec. common
8t & G ftHRE iR $19: fHEHE R RLE

_~ 53 _




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | N { Qty

1 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) NN A73(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) NN A3(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) NN A232(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) PIR AR(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) NN AI3(1/4) 1
6 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) PN A73(9/32) 1
7 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) A)p A23(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) MR AZI(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) AL APR(7/16) 1
10 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) MR A73(1/2) 1
11 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) MR A73(5/8) 1
12 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) NN A23(3/4) 1
13 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) PIB A23(7/8) 1
14 400-260563 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1) NIRA23(1) 1
15 400-26055 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/8) NYh A73(1-1/8) 1
16 400-26057 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/4) MR A73(1-1/4) 1
17 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A AARYEIN V15L& )-A-73 1
18 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B ARRYEIN V18- & )-B-73 1
19 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C AMFYAN I14-v8 )-C-73 1
20 400-25250 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-D {b%Y2" I15-k& )-D-73 1
21 400-25235 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-R-A PFY2NT D44-3%" -A-73 1
22 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B IhFYZN D14-3% -B-73 1
23 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C AM¥YAN I15-3% -C-73 1
24 400-25240 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D {MFYAN I14-3% -D-73 1
25 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F VANPEP ANV 1
26 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” VRO 1
27 102-09500 WIPER J4N - 1
28 102-09807 WIPER g4n - 1
29 102-09906 WIPER JLN - 1

~ 54 _



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FOR LH—-4168—-7)
Ry —I M —E#xR (6)LH-4168—-7/H)

Needle gauge size| Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm.
I Y & Bog Z(d)
e (Tip-divided)| (Tip-divided)
41,7 3.2mm & (BHR%EN) . (BBHR%HN) .
Code oy g &
-4 ™ ™
AL b | el £E
inch] mm [Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No. Part No., Ref.No. Part No. [Ref.No., Part No. [Ref.No. Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 1 400-35881 13 |400-35890( 25 |400-53705 36 |400-35896
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485] 14 |400-25817 37 |400-35897
D [34¢| 4.8| 3 |400-25490| 15 [400-25818| 26 [400-25831{ 38 [226-40353| 48 {228-16557
E |7732| 5.6| 4 [400-25491| 16 [400-25819| 27 |400-25832] 39 [226-40452] 49 |228-16656
F |\ 6.4 5 |400-25492] 17 |400-26715| 28 |400-25833| 40 |[226-40551| 50 [228-16755
G |92 7.1 6 |400-25493| 18 |400-25820| 29 |400-25834| 41 [226-40759| 51 |228-16854
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-25494 19 |400-25821 30 |400-25835 42 |226-40858| 52 228-16953
K 3/8 9.5 8 400-25495( 20 |400-25822| 31 400-25836| 43 [226-40957| 53 228-17050
L [V |12.7 9 |400-25498| 21 |400-25824| 32 [400-25838| 44 [226-41252] 54 [228-17159
M |58 [15.9| 10 |400-25499| 22 |400-25825| 33 [400-25839| 45 |226-41351| 55 |400-33945
N 3/4 19.1 1 400-25500| 23 [400-25826| 34 |400-25840 46 (226-41450| 56 |400-33947
Q 1 25.4 12 |400-25503| 24 400-25828( 35 (400-25842 47 |[226-41757| 57 {(400-33951
Stitch spec.| S | Spec. common b ¢ *
g% [c] A * *

Needle gauge size| Needle clamp asm| Needle clamp asm.| Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm, Wiper
(Left) (Right (Left) (Right) Front
. f 2(E)8 ft 2(H)E RUE(E)H BYR(H) A RYB(H) A 7241~
Code / / @
2=+ ! 7 N
inchf mm [Ref.No.| Part No. |[Ref.,No. Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No.[Part No. [Ref.No.[Part No.

B 1/3 3.2 58 400-35877| 70 400-35878

C |542] 4.0| 59 [400-26063] 71 [400-26084

D |3/4¢| 4.8 60 [400-26065| 72 [400-26086

E |732| 5.6 61 [400-26067| 73 |400-26088

F 1/4 6.4 62 400-26069| 74 400-26090 82 400-25247 85 |400-25235 89 {102-09203]
G {932| 7.1| 63 [400-26070| 75 [400-26091

H 1546} 7.9 | 64 |400-26072| 76 [400-26093 88 [100-31358

K |3% 9.5| 65 |400-26074| 77 |400-26095

L 1/ 12.7 66 400-26076( 78 400-26097

M 5/3 15.9 67 400-26078( 79 400-26099 83 400-25248 86 |400-25236 90 1102-09500
N 3/4 19.1 68 400-26080| 80 400-26101 91 102-09807

Q 1 25.4 69 400-26082) 81 400-26103 84 (400-25249 87 |400-25239 92 |102-09906
Stitch spec.i Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec, common | Spec. common| Spec. common

g 48K |G ttHAE ttRLA LRl AR TR ER g $:9" !

_ 55 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ __ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. bAoA aty _
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN_1/8 MEIn)13 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 {MINY(R 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 1M¥IAD45-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT _PLATE_TRIM-7/32 1M¥IAY42-7/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/4 {MIAI4E-1/4 1
5 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-U/3Z TN¥IAT{E-9/32 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 {}INY15-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 {h5IN)12-3/8 1
9 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 1NEIAYLR-1/2 1
10 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 {MIn){5-5/8 1
TT 200-25500 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-3/4 {MUAI{%-374 T
12 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRINM-1 FSTISEC B 1
13 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A7UN 4p%) S 1/8 1
14 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A7IN {b%) S 5/32 1
15 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 A7)N 4h%) S 3/16 1
15 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7732 TIINANEY S 71732 T
17 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 A7INADEY) S 1/4 1
18 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 A7IN {pE) S 9/32 1
19 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A7 4M%) S 5/16 1
20 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 A7 MY S 3/8 1
7T 100-28524 WIRING DTAGRAN G6UR FVE{EIY TX B6OR T
22 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 AZYN 4P S 5/8 1
23 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 700 M%) S 3/4 1
24 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 A7)0 4rY S 1 1
25 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76G_1/8 A7IN 4h¥)G 1/8 1
76 400-25831 FEED_D0G_TYPE-G 3/18 F7IN AN G 3716 I
27 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 A7In {h¥) G 7/32 1
28 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 A7IN b)) G 174 1
29 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 9/32 A7IN {D¥Y G 9/32 1
30 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/16 A7UN {b¥) G 5/16 1
31 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 ATIN AT G 3/8 T
32 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 AINAMY G 1/2 1
33 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 A7IN {MY G 5/8 1
34 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 YN 4MX) G 3/4 1
35 400-25842 FEED_DOG TYPE-G 1 A2)N MY G 1 1
K 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASN. FBIvy I (05 1/8 I
37 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 59V 29492(73)5/32 1
38 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 59V 2y (23)3/16” (4. 1
39 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. oV ay¥r(23)7/327 (5. 1
40 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $59V3° 29A¥1(23)1/47 (6.4 1
a1 776-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASH. XUV IRII(73) 97327 (7. T
42 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 59V ayA¥a(23)5/16" (7. 1
43 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 59V 294¥1(23)3/87 (9.5 1
44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. VY vy (23)1/27(12. 1
45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $39Vy° avi¥a(3)5/8”(15. 1
15 726-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASH. TRV 29AFx(73)3747(19. I
47 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F5UVY a3 (23)17(25.4M 1
48 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 VY 294$12.4(23)3/16” 1
49 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 ¥V 29A¥2.4(93)7/32” 1
50 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” ¥V 29312, 4(03)1/4” 1
51 778-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASN. 9732 FXUVT a9A3xL. 4(73)9/37 T
52 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 ULy 294¥12.4(23)5/16” 1
53 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) VY 29¥a2 . 4(03)3/8” 1
54 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) I35V 29322, 4(03)1/2” 1
55 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASK_5/8 $¥7VY" 29A¥12.4(23)5/8” 1
56 00-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASK_3/4 FEYVT 19¥IL.A(73)3/4 T
57 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 VY 29A¥22.4(23)1” 1
58 400-35877 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L{1/8) MM APIeR Y (1/8) 1
59 400-26063 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/32) MY A73ex Y (5/32) 1
60 400-26065 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/16) AN A73eR V(3/16) 1
61 q00-26067 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_L{7/32) AR ATIER V(7/32) I
62 400-26069 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) MR AZIRR Y (1/4) 1
63 400-26070 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(9/32) MY A73es ) (9/32) 1
64 400-26072 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/16) A R23ex ) (5/16) 1
65 400-26074 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/8) M)} R23e3 Y (3/8) 1
66 400-26076 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_L(1/%Z) ISR ZRISVE)) T
67 400-26078 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/8) M R73ex Y (5/8) 1
68 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/4) AVN APIER Y (3/4) 1
69 400-26082 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1) MR RIes V(1) 1
70 400-35878 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/8) M} A2IIF (1/8) 1
71 400-26084 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAWP R(5/32) RIIIF (5/32) T
72 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP _R(3/16) * (3/16) 1
73 400-26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(7/32) * (7/32) 1
74 400-26030 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) * (1/4) 1
75 400-26091 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(9/32) * (9/32) 1
T8 300-26093 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(5/16) =X (5/16) T
77 400-26095 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/8) M} APIZF (3/8) 1
78 400-26097 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/2) (1/2) 1
79 400-26099 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(5/8) (5/8) 1
80 400-26101 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/4) * (3/4) 1
8T 400-26103 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(1) MFFTIF (1) T
82 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A M)A V4E-L8 D-A-93 1
83 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B AMEYAN V3L Y-B-73 1
84 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C MDA V4F-E8 Y-C-73 1
85 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-A {D¥)2A° )43-3F -A-73 1
86 200-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B TIETAN TAZ-3F -B-73 T
87 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C {M¥YZA D{4-3% -C-73 1
88 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F AN VLAVIVR 1
89 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” gLne - 1
90 102-09500 WIPER YAN - 1
91 T0Z-09807 WIPER TR - T
92 102-09906 WIPER YAN - 1



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (7)(FOR LH—4188-7)
R — TV —E &R (H(LH-4188—-7/8)

Needle gauge sizel Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
it 8 A B )& Bo& 2(8)
$2.4
% (Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
#1.7 (B8RX%H0) (BHR5%80)
Code :
- L]
- -
3.2mn [ ~ o~
- X
$
inchf mm [Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No.l Part No. Ref.No.| Part No. Ref.No,| Part No, Ref.No.| Part No.
B ‘/3 3.2 1 400-35881 13 400-35890 25 |®400-53705]| 33 400-35896
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 14 400-25817 34 400-35897
D 3/16 4.8 3 400-25490 15 400-25818 26 400-35891 35 226-40353 45 228-16557
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-25491 16 400-25819 27 400-50009 36 226-40452 46 228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-25492 17 400-26715 28 400-35892 37 226-40551 47 228-16755
G 9/32 7.1 6 400-25493 | 18 400-~25820 29 400-50010 38 226-40759 48 228-16854
H 5/15 7.9 7 400-25494 19 400-25821 30 400-50011 39 226-40858 49 228-16953
K 3/3 9.5 8 400-25495 20 400-25822 31 400-35893 40 226-40957 50 228-17050
L 1/2 12.7 9 400-25498 21 400-25824 32 400-35894 41 226-41252 51 228-17159
M 5/3 15.9 10 400-25499 22 400-25825 42 226-41351
N 3/4 19.1 11 400-25500 23 400-25826 43 226-41450
Q 1 25 .4 12 400-25503 24 400-25828 44 226-41757
Stitch spec.| S | Spec. common Y *
1 A,
Bt R |6 tRLE * *
Needle gauge sizelNeedle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.| Sliding plate asm] Sliding plate asm| Siiding plate asm, Wiper
i (Left) (Right) (Left) (Right) (Front)
& t B(E) 8 it 8(x) & RUB(E) & BUB(H)E BUR(H) & 741~
Code >
v =
a- b v \
inch| mm Ref.No] Part No. |Ref.No.[ Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref ,No| Part No. [Ref.No. Part No.|Ref.No.Part No.
B |\ 3.2 52 [B1402-526-BA0-Al 64 |B1402-526-BA0-A
C [542] 4.0 53 |B1402-526-CA0-Al 65 [B1402-526-CA0-A
D {3/4¢| 4.8 | 54 [B1402-526-DAL-A| 66 [B1402-526-DAR-A
E |742| 5.6| 55 102-28559 67 102-28567
F |14 6.4 56 |B1402-526-FAL-A| 68 [B1402-526-FAR-Al 76 [400-25247| 79 |400-25235 83 [|102-09203
G |9%32]| 7.1 | 57 |B1402-526-GAL-A] 69 [B1402-526-GAR-A
- - 82 [400-31358
H [516] 7.9 58 |B1402-526-HAL-A| 70 [B1402-526-HAR-A
K |3% | 9.5| 59 |B1402-526-KAL-Al 71 [61402-526-KAR-A
L |V |12.7 60 [81402-526-LAL-A| 72 |B1402-526-LAR-A
84 102-09500
M 574 |15.9 61 102-28856 73 102-28864 77 [400-25248| 80 (400-25236
N |34 |19.1] 62 102-28955 74 102-28963 85 [102-09807
Q 1 25 .4 63 102-29151 75 102-29169 78 |400-25249 81 400-25239 86 (102-09906
Stitch spec.] S Spec, common Spec., common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common| Spec. common
# R |6 jig: 23] fig: $:9 ftRAR ig: 29} ftRLA jig: 33

— 57—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _ ____] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S A ay _
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 1MIn)4% 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 11¥InY44 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 AMNEINYI12-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 {MINY44-7/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 1M5In)14-1/4 1
6 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-9/32 TF5InT13-9732 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 1MUn44-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 1h¥)n044-3/8 1
9 400-25498 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/2 {MYNI{R-1/2 1

10 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 1}In)44-5/8 1
1T 400-25500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-3/2 T5INI13-374 I
12 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 1M5InY14-1 1
13 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A7 M%) S 1/8 1
14 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A7YN b3 S 5/32 1
15 400-25818 FEED DOG TYPE-S 3/16 A2 4b3) S 3/16 1
16 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 FPIN AR S 7732 T
17 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 AN Ap) S 1/4 1
18 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 A7Un 4MF) S 9/32 1
19 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A7In 4h%) S 5/16 1

20 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 2798 {M3) S 3/8 1

21 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAN 60R FVETRYY X 60R T

22 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 A7In 4M) S 5/8 1

23 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 A2 M%) S 3/4 1

24 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 AN 1) S 1 1

25 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/8 A2In 1b¥)G 1/8 1

26 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 A7 TG 3716 T

27 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G_7/32 A7In 4bUG 7/32 1

28 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 17N 4M%)G 1/4 1

29 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 179N 4h596 9/32 1

30 400-50011 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_5/16 A7IN 1b¥)G 5/16 1

31 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 F7IN TR¥UG 378 I

32 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 AUV LMIG 1/2 1

33 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $XULY 2942(23)1/8 1

34 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $IUVY 294 (23)5/32 1

35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $¥ULY" 29492 (23)3/16”7 (4. 1

36 226-40452 PRESSER FO0OT ASK, FXILT I9AYL(73)7/327(5. I

37 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $YLY 2avHy(23)1/4" (6.4 1

38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xyVy 29A¥2(3)9/327 (7. 1

39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASH. F¥UVY 29432(23)5/16” (7. 1

40 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $3LY" 29431(23)3/8”(9.5 1

2] 726-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PV A (73) 1727 (12, T

42 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $37VY" 2944x(23)5/8” (15, 1

43 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FULY 9A$2(23)3/47(19. 1

44 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $¥ULY" 2t (23)17(25.4M 1

45 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 $5ULY a9t§r2 .4(93)3/16” 1

a5 728-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FXUUY 197¥12.4(73)7732” I

47 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” $59L Y 294912.4(23)1/4” 1

48 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 $EYLY° 294912.4(73)9/32” 1

49 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 $EILY° 294912 .4(23)5/16” 1

50 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) $5YL Y 294412.4(73)3/8” 1

51 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) XU DA¥E2. 4091/ T

52 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” PN R 1/8 73 1

53 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32” MM A 5/32 73 1

54 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16” MM R k&Y 3/16 /3 1

55 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 MM A REY 23 7/32 1

56 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLANP LEFT ASH. 1/4 MY XV 1/473 I

57 B1402-526-GAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 9/32” AN A ¥AY 9/32 43 1

58 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16” MM R e& Y 5/16 73 1

59 B1402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8” MM A b2 Y 3/8 73 1

60 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. MM A Y 1/2 73 1

61 102-28856 NEEDLE CLANP ASNM. LEFT 5/8 DIEAZ B REU T

62 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 3/4 NN R k&Y 733/4 1

63 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, LEFT 1” VISP RZ WA 1

64 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” NYM A 1/8 73 1

65 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32” N} A 5/32 73 1

6 BI402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLANP RIGHT ASM. 3/16” AN X I¥ 3716 73 T

67 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 NN A I 23 7/32 1

68 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM, 1/4 MM A Y 1/4 23 1

69 B1402-526-GAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32” AN A 3F 9/32 73 1

70 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16” MM R 3F 5/16 /3 1

71 B1402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASH, 3/8” MV F3¥ 3/87% T

72 B1402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM, AN A 3F 1/2 73 1

73 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 MM A 3¥ /3 5/8 1

74 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 NN R 3F 23 3/4 1

75 102-29169 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 1” MEAF 231 1

76 400-25247 —ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A TYIA8 J{3-Y8 J-A-73 T

77 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B {MYAAT J44-v4" V-B-73 1

78 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C AMYAAT J44-8 Y-C-23 1

79 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A MY ZA * -A-73 1

80 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B {MEYRA * -B-73 1

31 400-25239 —ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C IR0 -C-73 I

82 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F AN Y{42)3 1

83 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” voN - 1

84 102-09500 WIPER VAN - 1

85 102-09807 WIPER 9oN - 1

36 102-09906 WIPER 2 1

— 58 —



30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEMI, #%Rev.No. . HEISEB (L,
BRODEBARVERORAL, BIRIN-SETH, THATEET,
40026643

No.1422-[03 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBilf&/D:0bsoleted partsHB¥E/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. h
No. B INo. @ i * [No. E INo. @
D| 02 14| 46|B1118-512-000 A| 03 14| 46/400-49219
D| 02 18| 46|TA-0290301-MO
A| 03 18| 46/400-32309
D| 02 18| 84 |TA-0290301-M0
Al 03 18| 84/400-32310
D| 02 20| 61[226-53802 Al 03 20| 61]228-19809
D| 02 32| 33(236-29405
Al 03 38 1/400-53452
D| 02 44| 33|WP-0621036-SP Al 03 44| 33|WP-0621026-SP
D| 02 46 ALL PARTS-%2 %
D| 02 48 ALL PARTS-% X
D| 02 50 ALL PARTS-%2 ®
D[ 02 52 ALL PARTS-%2 %
D| 02 54 ALL PARTS-%
Al 03 46 ALL PARTS-2 B
Al 03 48 ALL PARTS-%
Al 03 50 ALL PARTS-2
Aj 03 52 ALL PARTS-% 1§
Al 03 54 ALL PARTS-% 1§
Al 03 56 ALL PARTS-% 1§
Al 03 58 ALL PARTS-%2
\ _

— 59 _



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS Al

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b H NO shEr " N BE " N i " N

BT-0600402-EA 44 31 D3159-555-B00 24 40 NS-6620310-SP 24 45 SB-3140001-0B 12 11
B1104-051-000 2 38 | D7133-555-B00 34 30 NS-6660430-SP 12 25 SB-3140001-0C 12 12
B1402-526-BA0-A 58 52 D8113-555-B00 42 39 SB-3140001-0D 12 13
B1402-526-BA0-A 58 64 | D8115-555-B00 42 40 PS-0250182-KH 24 44 SB-3320001-0A 8 3
B1402-526-CA0-A 58 53 | D8204-555-D00 42 4 PS-0800202-KH 2 4 SB-3320001-0B 8 4
| B1402-526-CA0-A 58 65 PS-1000202-KP 2 30 SB-3320001-0C 8§ b
B1402-526-DAL-A 58 54 | EA-9500B01-00 12 67 SB-3320001-0D 8 6
B1402-526-DAR-A 58 66 EA-9500B01-00 26 59 RC-0470611-KP 30 34 SD-0470316-TP 14 41
B1402-526-FAL-A 58 56 EA-9500B01-00 28 25 RC-0560711-KP 1219 SD-0470316-TP 16 34
B1402-526-FAR-A 58 68 | EA-9500B01-00 32 41 RC-0560711-KP 34 18 SD-0500301-SP 30 25
B1402-526-GAL-A 58 57 EA-9500B01-00 36 27 RC-0650811-KP 26 3 SD-0601406-TP 24 42
B1402-526-GAR-A 68 69 | E1037-718-000 24 8 RC-0650811-KP 26 9 SD-0640356-TP 24 10
B1402-526-HAL-A 58 58 | E3026-721-000 6 22 RC-1200001-KP 4 6 SD-0640357-TP 24 13
B1402-526-HAR-A 58 70 [ E3029-715-000 18 60 RC-1700002-KP 8 20 SD-0640357-TP 24 47
B1402-526-KAL-A 68 59 | E3029-715-000 20 59 RC-1850001 -KP 10 41 SD-0650321-TP 30 16
B1402-526-KAR-A 68 171 RE-0400000-K0 34 19 SD-0700346-TP 26 69
B1402-526-LAL-A 58 60 GAK-A18300B0 38 15 RE-0500000-K0 24 20 SD-0700406-TP 22 39
B1402-526-LAR-A 58 72 | GCT-02906000 44 23 RE-0600000-K0 26 11 SD-0800352-SP 38 7
B1425-526-000 4 39 RE-0700000-K0 38 11 SD-0800616-TP 22 25
B1501-581-000 24 27 | HA-0005900-00 30 11 RE-0900000-K0 22 63 SD-0800806-TP 6 73
B1521-5566-000 24 3 HA-0026400-1B 12 49 RE-1000000-K0 36 18 SD-0900336-TP 36 13
B1631-850-000 18 16 HA-0026400-10 12 54 RE-1200000-K0 28 5 SD-0900356-TP 24 48
B1631-850-000 18 18 | HA-0026400-30 12 52 R0-0371801-00 24 4 SD-0900706-TP 22 13
B1631-850-000 20 16 HA-0026400-30 12 57 R0-0442401-00 18 59 SD-0902256-TP 38 17
B1636-581-B00 22 6 | HA-0026400-4B 12 50 R0-0442401-00 20 58 SD-1002306-TP 28 15
B1663-470-000 22 10 | HA-0026400-40 12 55 R0-0481901-00 32 28 SK-3311600-SE 42 5
B1803-019-000 6 23 HA-0026400-50 12 51 R0-0481901-00 32 36 SK-3382001-SC 42 9
B1818-051-C00 18 50 HA-0026400-50 12 56 R0-0601501-00 16 39 SK-3382001-SC 42 10
B1818-051-C00 20 49 HK-0346100-80 12 36 R0-0742401-00 36 4 SK-3513200-SC 42 12
B1821-051-000 20 39 | HK-0346400-0B 30 20 R0-0801502-00 2 40 SL-4030631-SC 30 18
B1823-051-000 20 40 | HW-2003900-00 30 13 R0-0922702-00 22 48 SL-4030641-SE 30 17
B1903-552-000 4 2 | HW-5000700-00 30 12 R0-0982401-00 32 6 SL-4040691-SC 12 63
B1905-541-A00 6 60 | HX-0005500-OE 36 30 R0-2192001-00 32 7 SL-4040881-SC 6 31
B1905-541-B00 6 61 HX-0015000-0L 2 36 R0-2573501-00 32 18 SL-4041091-SC 32 4

B1905-541-C00 6 62 SL-6040892-TN 28 7
B1905-541-D00 6 63 J1080-000-000 44 22 SB-1200008-00 6 8 SL-60562592-TN 227
B2428-771-000 14 36 SB-1200010-00 18 11 SL-60562592-TN 6 29

B2428-771-000 16 29 | MAO-11532000 42 45 SB-1200010-00 20 11 SL-6084092-TN 44 47
B2657-280-00A 12 69 | MDF-RX1600C0 44 18 SB-1200020-00 6 b SL-9061291-SE 42 42
B3118-415-000 14 37 | MDP-500B1002 44 3 SB-3070002-00 6 74 SL-9082091-SE 42 21
B3118-415-000 16 30 | MDP-500B1400 4 49 SB-3080013-0A 32 SL-9082091-SE 42 43
B3118-552-C00 14 38 | MDP-500B1402 44 28 SB-3080013-0B 33 SM-1030501-SN 26 41
B3118-552-C00 16 31 MDP-500B2102 44 42 SB-3080013-0C 34 SM-1030501-SN 26 44
B3214-047-000 14 17 | M6801-471-0A0 6 30 SB-3080013-0D 35 SM-1040750-TP 2 32
B3214-047-000 16 15 SB-3080014-0A 41 SM-1040750-TP 2 58
B9101-490-000 44 15 NM-6030001-SC 12 38 SB-3080014-0B 42 SM-1041401-SN 14 50
B9113-012-000 44 26 NM-6030001-SC 26 7 SB-3080014-0C 43 SM-1041401-SN 16 45
B9121-012-0A0 44 17 NM-6030001-SN 22 89 SB-3080014-0D 44 SM-1042501-SP 14 51
B9143-372-000 44 25 NM-6040001-SC 12 30 SB-3080015-0A 46 SM-1042501-SP 16 46
NM-6040001-SC 22 46 SB-3080015-0A 2 SM-1061201-SN 32 12
CM-1001000-01 2 60 NM-6040001-SC 34 32 SB-3080015-0A 8 SM-1081250-TP 44 4
CM-2002002-01 2 62 NM-6040002-SE 40 27 SB-3080015-0A 21 SM-2040750-TP 2 356
CM-3002000-01 2 51 NM-6040002-SE 40 30 SB-3080015-0A 31 SM-2040750-TP 4 18
CM-3002000-03 2 53 NM-6050001-SC 12 31 SB-3080015-0B 47 SM-2750750-TP 2 9
CM-3013000-01 2 52 NM-6050001-SE 40 15 SB-3080015-0B 3 SM-4021201-SC 36 28
CM-6001001-01 44 44 NM-6050001-SE 40 19 SB-3080015-0B 9 SM-4031001-~SE 12 40
CM-6001002-01 44 45 NM-6050001-SP 22 4 SB-3080015-0B 22 SM-4040601-SC 26 5
CQ-3030000-00 18 74 NM-6060001-CP 6 64 SB-3080015-0B 32 SM-4040655-SP 8 8
CQ-3030000-00 18 75 NM-6060001-CP 6 67 SB-3080015-0C 48 SM-4040655-SP 12 64
CQ-3030000-00 18 86 NM-6060001-CP 22 15 SB-3080015-0C 4 SM-4040655-Sp 22 T
€Q-3030000-00 18 87 NM-6060001-SE 36 7 SB-3080015-0C 10 SM-4040655-SP 24 28
CQ-3030000-00 20 70 NM-6060003-SC 26 18 SB-30800156-0C 23 SM-4040655-SP 26 37
CQ-3030000-00 20 71 NM-6060003-SC 36 15 SB-3080015-0C 33 SM-4040655-SP 32 58
CQ-3030000-00 20 84 NM-6080001-SE 42 41 SB-3080015-0D 49 SM-4040655-SP 32 61
CQ-3030000-00 20 85 NM-6160511-SE 40 18 SB-3080015-0D 5 SM-4040855-SP 2 47
CS-1200981-TP 4 8 | NM-6510515-SP 12 26 SB-3080015-0D 11 SM-4040855-SP 22 556
CS-1400781-TP 12 8 NS-6080210-SP 14 39 SB-3080015-0D 24 SM-4040855-SP 24 35
CS-1601171-Tp 22 79 NS-6080210-SP 16 32 SB-3080015-0D 34 SM-4041001-SC 40 26
CS-1501181-Tp 22 80 NS-6090310-SP 30 26 SB-3095301-0A 15 SM-4041055-SP 4 3
CS-1701181-TP 6 55 NS-6110310-SP 14 40 SB-3095301-0A 15 SM-4041055-SP 4 43
CS-2001181-TP 10 43 NS-6110310-SP 16 33 SB-3120005-0A 22 SM-4041201-SC 40 28
CS-2501081-TP 10 45 NS-6110310-SP 30 15 SB-3120005-0B 8 23 SM-4041255-8P 2 49
NS-6110350-SP 28 11 SB-3120005-0C 24 SM-4041655-SP 2 56
D2468-555-B00 28 4 | NS-6110420-SP 20 36 SB-3120005-0D 25 SM-4042001-SC 40 29
D3128-555-D00 14 27 NS-6150310-SP 38 4 SB-3120005-0E 26 SK-4042055-SP 24 6
D3129-555-D00 14 30 NS-6150440-SP 38 12 SB-3140001-0A 12 10 SM-4050655-SP 2 29

DO et bt et et et bk ek et Pt et ek ek ey SN
OO ODOODXRODODODOXODODODODROODO O 000000000000 0000 0o

oo 0o 0o

- 60 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
s R N s " NO s H_XNO 3 H NO
SM-4050655-SP 18 53 SM-8030312-TP 26 54 SS-6121840-SP 22 70 WS-0510002-KN 40 20
SM-4050655-SP 18 56 SM-8031612-TP 22 88 §5-6121860-SP 22 52 WS-0861410-KR 42 30
SM-4050655-SP 20 52 SM-8040412-TP 129 8S-6153040-SP 18 79 WS-1253010-KN 42 33
SM-4050655-SP 20 55 SM-8040412-TP 229 §S-6153040-SP 20 77 WS-1643202-KR 40 17
SM-4050655-SP 22 28 SM-8040412-TP 22 85 SS-6560150-SH 18 33 WT-0530002-KS 2 10
SM-4050655-SP 22 68 SM-8040612-TP 12 15 SS-6560150-SH 20 33
SM-4050655-SP 26 63 SM-8040612-TP 22 83 SS-7090910-TP 24 29 101-09908 18 77
SM-4050855-SP 12 34 SM-8040642-TP 4 28 SS-7110740-TP 28 9 101-09908 20 73
SM-4050855-SP 12 41 SM-8040642-TP 4 36 SS-7110740-TP 28 26 101-10500 18 31
SM-4050855-SP 26 14 SM-8040642-TP 6 47 SS-7121410-TP 38 b 101-10500 18 41
SM-4050855-SP 26 26 SM-8040802-TP 34 21 SS-8090670-SP 14 35 101-10500 20 31
SM-4051055-SP 2 22 SM-8050412-TP 2 14 $§-8090670-SP 16 28 101-10609 18 43
SM-40510556-SP 30 21 SM-8050412-TP 4 9 SS-8090670-SP 16 56 101-10609 20 32
SM-4051055-SP 32 31 SM-8050412-TP 8 11 S5-8661222-TP 12 24 101-11201 18 49
SM-4051255-SP 2 18 SM-8050412-TP 8 39 ST-4030851-SN 12 61 101-11201 20 48
SM-4051255-SP 2 20 SM-8050412-TP 10 6 ST-4040851-SN 12 62 101-11508 18 91
SM-4051255-SP 22 3 SM-8050412-TP 10 13 101-115608 20 37
SM-4051405-SE° 40 14 SM-8050412-TP 10 46 TA-0290301-M0 18 61 101-11508 4 9
SM-4051455-SP 4 21 SM-8050412-TP 12 17 TA-0290301-M0 20 34 101-12407 18 178
SM-4052501-SN 38 19 SM-8050412-TP 22 51 TA-0290301-MO 20 60 101-12407 20 74
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 SM-8050602-TP 34 22 TA-0290301-M0 20 82 101-12803 18 24
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 SM-8050612-TP 4 20 TA-0600401-R0O 6 2 101-12803 18 42
SM-6030672-TP 22 93 SM-8050612-TP 6 15 TA-0750704-R0 6 53 101-12803 20 24
SM-6040602-TP 30 23 SM-8050612-TP 6 17 TA-0850604-R0 2 59 101-12902 18 26
SM-6040655-TP 2 37 SM-8050612-TP 10 47 TA-0850604-R0 4 7 101-12902 18 40
SM-6040660-TP 34 26 SM-8050612-TP 12 5 TA-0950806-R0 6 54 101-62600 36 2
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 SM-8050612-TP 127 TA-0950806-R0 10 42 102-09203 30 35
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 SM-8050612-TP 14 42 TA-1250406-R0 2 11 102-09203 54 26
SM-6040800-SP 36 29 SM-8050612-TP 16 35 TA-1250406-R0 2 12 102-09203 56 89
SM-6040800-SP 36 33 SM-8050612-TP 18 52 TA-1250406-RO 2 44 102-09203 58 83
SM-6041050-SN 34 24 SM-8050612-TP 20 51 TA-1250406-R0O 2 50 102-09500 b4 27
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 SM-8050812-TP 4 5 TA-1250705-R0O 2 43 102-09500 56 90
SM-6050650-TP 22 66 SM-8050812-TP 18 76 TA-1330405-R0 2 56 102-09500 58 84
SM-6050800-SP 2 5 SM-8050812-TP 20 72 TA-1550902~R0 18 6 102-09807 54 28
SM-6050800-SP 12 37 SM-8060550-TP 18 48 TA-1550902-R0 20 6 102-09807 56 91
SM-6050802-TP 6 24 SM-8060550-TP 20 47 102-09807 58 85
SM-6051000-SP 2 64 SM-8060552-TP 22 95 WP-0350516-SD 14 45 102-09906 54 29
SM-6051000-SP 4 14 SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 WP-0350516-SD 16 40 102-09906 56 92
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 SM-80606A2-TP 6 7 WP-0371016-SD 18 73 102-09906 58 86
SM-6051000-SP 24 51 SM-80606A2-TP 6 10 WP-0371016-SD 20 69 102-10805 18 90
SM-6051002-TP 22 20 SM-80606A2-TP 6 19 WP-0430800-SD 2 48 102-10805 44 10
SM-6051002-TP 26 57 SM-80606A2-TP 6 42 WP-0430800-SD 4 17 102-28559 58 565
SM-6051002-TP 44 35 SM-80606A2-TP 6 56 WP-0430800-SD 30 22 102-28567 58 67
SM-6051202-TP 18 66 SM-80606A2-TP 8§ 9 WP-0430800-SD 32 59 102-28856 58 61
SM-6061202-TP 20 65 SM-80606A2-TP 10 44 WP-0450801-SP 16 38 102-28864 58 73
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 SM-80606A2-TP 18 8 WP-0450826-SC 34 23 102-28955 58 62
SM-6051202-TP 26 36 SM-80606A2-TP 18 9 WP-0450846-SP 24 36 102-28963 58 74
SM-6051202-TP 26 71 SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 WP-0520656-SA 12 42 102-29151 58 63
SM-6051400-SP 6 69 SM-80606A2-TP 20 7 WP-0520656-SA 26 64 102-29169 58 175
SM-6051400-SP 22 82 SM-80606A2-TP 20 8 WP-0531000-SC 2 65 102-31603 20 87
SM-6051400-SP 28 17 SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 WP-0531000-SD 6 25 102-31603 44 43
SM-6051600-SP 22 16 SM-80606A2-TP 24 25 WP-0531000-SD 26 22 103-91852 48 53
SM-6051600-SP 22 41 SM-80606A2-TP 26 61 WP-0531000-SD 26 32 103-92058 48 b4
SM-6051602~TP 6 58 SM-80608A2-TP 6 27 WP-0550800-SP 4 156 103-92256 48 55
SM-6060750-TP 36 3 SM-80608A2-TP 6 33 WP-0550800-SP 18 67 103-92454 48 56
SM-6060800-SP 32 1 SM-80608A2-TP 6 70 WP-0550800-SP 20 66 103-92751 48 57
SK-6060800-SP 34 34 SM-8063012-TR 36 8 WP-0621016-SD 6 71 103-93056 48 58
SH-6061150-TP 22 2 SM-8080812-TP 8 28 WP-0621016-SD 32 14 110-15906 18 27
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 SM-8081652-TP 6 13 WP-0621016-SD 32 37 110-15906 18 45
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 SM-9050850-SP 26 21 WP-0621026-SP 44 33 110-40854 26 10
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 SM-9050850-SP 26 31 WP-0621036-SP 38 13 110-71909 22 72
SM-6061400-SP 44 34 SM-9061863-SR 36 17 WP-0621046-SP 18 81 111-55108 42 2
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 SM-9086523-SE 42 31 WP-0621046-SP 20 79 111-55207 42 3
SM-6061602-TP 10 26 SQ-2040501-MZ 8 53 WP-0621046-SP 26 17 111-55751 42 8
SM-6061610-SC 40 13 SQ-2050453-MZ 18 57 WP-0621046-SP 28 13 111-55801 42 6
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 SQ-2050453-MZ 20 56 WP-0650876-SD 36 14 111-56007 42 7
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 SQ-2050453-MZ 32 16 WP-0651056-SH 4 24 111-57658 42 26
SM-6062502-TP 18 88 SQ-2060451-MZ 8 b4 WP-0651056-SH 4 32 111-57757 42 20
SM-6062502-TP 20 86 SQ-2060451-MZ 32 17 WP-0651056-SH 10 27 111-57955 42 18
SK-6063502-TP 18 80 SS-1090620-TP 26 47 WP-0651056-SH 123 111-58052 42 23
SM-6063502-TP 20 78 SS-3090520-SP 30 36 WP-0871602-SE 42 29 111-58300 42 19
SM-67506A0-TP 18 72 SS-5091020-SP 14 43 WP-0871602-SE 42 44 111-58409 42 25
SM-67506A0-TP 20 68 | SS-5091020-SP 16 36 WP-1021016-SD 38 10 111-58508 42 22
SM-6750690-TP 22 92 SS-6090520-SP 14 44 WP-1302501-SE 42 32 111-58607 42 24
SM-6850400-SP 26 53 SS-6090580-TP 26 48 WP-1612616-SE 40 16 111-58706 42 35
SM-7050850-TP 22 21 S$S-6090630-TP 16 37 WP-1703001-SC 28 6 111-58805 42 36

~ B8l -




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS ¥l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
a H NO i R N i H N i H XO

111-58904 42 37 226-40353 48 21 228-16656 52 65 229-30507 40 3
111-59001 42 38 226-40353 52 50 228-16656 56 49 229-30556 40 2
111-59357 42 17 226-40353 56 38 228-16656 58 46 229-30705 40 4
111-59365 42 16 226-40353 58 35 228-16755 48 39 229-30804 40 12
111-59407 42 34 | 226-40452 48 22 228-16755 52 66 229-30903 40 11
111-59506 42 28 226-40452 56 39 228-16755 56 50 229-31000 40 10
113-05901 26 27 226-40452 58 36 228-16755 58 47 229-31109 40 9
115-17307 10 17 226-40551 48 23 228-16854 48 40 229-31307 40 7
118-51102 44 20 226-40551 52 52 228-16854 52 67 229-31406 40 5
122-19705 2 15 226-40551 - 56 40 228-16854 56 51 229-31604 44 2
124-55507 44 19 226-40551 58 37 228-16854 58 48 229-32453 36 11
124-55705 44 21 226-40759 48 24 228-16953 48 41 229-32800 44 11
131-60106 44 24 | 226-40759 52 53 228-16953 52 68 229-33006 44 12
131-67903 40 22 226-40759 56 41 228-16953 56 52 229-33105 44 13
131-68000 40 23 226-40759 58 38 228-16953 58 49 229-33204 44 14
131-68109 40 24 226-40858 48 25 228-17050 48 42 229-33303 44 48
131-68208 40 25 226-40858 52 54 228-17050 52 69 229-34251 4 1
170-07402 42 27 226-40858 56 42 228-17050 56 53 229-44508 24 15
226-40858 58 39 228-17050 58 50 229-44508 26 65

225-29408 14 19 226-40957 48 26 228-17159 48 44 229-45307 14 32
225-29408 16 17 226-40957 52 55 228-17159 52 71 229-45307 16 25
225-29473 14 18 226-40957 56 43 228-17159 56 54 229-45307 16 53
225-29473 16 16 226-40957 58 40 228-17159 58 51 229-45505 14 16
225-29515 14 20 226-41054 48 27 228-19809 20 6l 229-45505 16 14
225-29515 16 18 | 226-41054 52 56 228-19809 44 16 229-45703 14 15
226-00555 46 73 226-41252 48 28 228-27208 20 28 229-45703 16 13
226-00555 50 44 | 226-41252 52 57 228-27257 20 27 229-45703 34 29
226-00654 46 T4 | 226-41252 56 44 228-27307 20 30 229-52501 22 69
226-00753 46 75 226-41252 - 58 41 228-27406 20 29 229-55504 30 9
226-00852 46 76 226-41351 48 29 228-44450 48 59 229-55900 30 4
226-01058 46 69 226-41351 52 58 228-44559 48 60 229-56007 30 5
226-01058 50 43 226-41351 56 45 228-45200 46 19 229-56205 30 7
226-01157 46 170 226-41351 58 42 228-45408 46 20 229-57104 30 14
226-01256 46 71 226-41450 48 30 228-45606 46 21 229-57203 30 19
226-01355 46 72 226-41450 52 59 228-45804 46 22 229-58003 42 13
226-03112 27 226-41450 56 46 228-46109 46 23 229-58003 44 38
226-03708 4 7 226-41450 b8 43 228-46307 46 24 229-62005 14 29
226-09606 22 11 226-41658 48 31 228-46406 46 25 229-62005 16 23
226-12402 18 39 226-41658 52 60 228-46505 46 26 229-62005 16 51
226-12907 18 32 226-41757 48 32 228-47800 46 64 229-62906 28 10
226-25107 46 1 226-41757 b2 61 228-48105 46 65 229-91400 38 9
226-25107 50 1 226-41757 56- 47 228-48303 46 66 232-02104 18 69
226-25206 46 2 | 226-41757 58 44 228-48402 46 67 232-02302 18 70
226-25305 46 3 226-41856 48 33 228-48501 46 68 232-03201 14 5
226-25305 50 2 226-41856 52 62 228-88507 32 19 232-03201 16 3
226-25404 46 4 | 226-41955 48 34 228-91204 6 41 232-03300 14 6
226-25404 50 3 226-41955 52 63 229-01805 2 45 232-03300 16 4
226-25503 46 5 226-42052 48 35 229-05206 2 3 232-05107 46 61
226-25503 50 4 | 226-4215] 48 36 229-07406 24 33 232-05305 46 62
226-25602 46 6 226-47051 50 31 229-07604 24 31 232-05503 46 63
226-25602 50 5 226-47150 50 32 229-07802 24 1 232-06709 50 46
226-25701 46 7 226-47259 50 33 229-11804 22 47 235-42301 26 4
226-25701 50 6 226-47358 50 34 229-12000 22 50 235-42418 26 6
226-25800 46 8 226-47457 50 35 229-12109 22 49 236-01057 2 28
226-25909 46 9 226-47556 50 36 229-20706 2 13 236-01305 2 42
226-26006 46 10 226-50452 52 5l 229-21407 14 24 236-04200 6 9
226-26105 46 11 226-51459 2 61 229-21407 16 20 236-04309 6 26
226-26204 46 12 226-53802 18 92 229-21407 - 16 48 236-09001 24 26
226-26303 46 13 226-53802 4 8 229-21506 14 25 236-09209 24 30
226-26402 46 14 226-56003 22 67 229-21506 16 21 236-10306 24 32
226-26501 46 15 226-57308 30 8 229-21506 16 49 236-12609 22 33
226-26600 46 16 226-88204 18 30 229-21506 34 31 236-12807 22 31
226-26709 46 17 226-88501 18 29 229-21605 14 26 236-12906 22 32
226-26808 46 18 | 227-96155 36 32 229-21605 16 22 236-13409 22 43
226-27152 50 25 227-98607 36 34 229-21605 16 50 236-18804 18 10
226-27350 50 26 228-11301 14 4 229-21704 14 28 236-18804 20 10
226-27459 50 27 228-11301 16 2 229-21803 14 31 236-26005 14 33
226-27558 50 28 228-13000 20 38 229-21803 16 24 236-26005 16 26
226-27657 50 29 228-13208 20 67 229-21803 16 52 236-26005 16 54
226-27756 50 30 228-13703 20 23 229-26000 42 11 236-26302 24 39
226-28002 50 7 228-14008 20 26 229-26208 42 15 236-28803 32 25
226-28200 50 8 228-16557 48 37 229-26208 44 39 236-28902 32 26
226-28309 50 9 228-16557 52 64 229-26505 42 14 236-29306 32 24
226-28408 50 10 228-16557 56 48 229-26505 44 40 236-29306 32 40
226-28507 50 11 228-16557 58 45 229-30309 40 8 236-29306 32 43
226-28606 50 12 228-16656 48 38 229-30408 40 6 236-29306 32 50

— 62 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

e

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
hE H NO. & " __NO R H N % H NO
236-29306 32 56 400-11906 22 5 400-13610 32 3 400-15917 10 19
236-29405 32 44 400-11908 22 8 400-13640 44 46 400-15918 10 20
236-29405 32 5l 400-11909 22 18 400-13777 18 20 400-15918 10 30
236-29900 2 39 400-11910 22 22 400-13777 18 35 400-15919 10 28
236-30007 22 57 400-11912 2227 400-13782 18 36 400-15920 10 29
236-30007 3220 400-11913 22 12 400-13783 18 21 400-15921 10 36
236-30007 32 21 400-11914 22 14 400-13784 18 22 400-15922 10 37
236-30007 32 22 400-11916 22 74 400-13784 18 37 400-15923 10 38
236-30007 32 23 400-11917 22 19 400-13786 18 34 400-15924 10 39
236-30007 32 38 | 400-11918 22 23 400-13863 2 2 400-15925 10 40
236-30007 32 39 400-11919 22 24 400-13922 4 19 400-15928 12 1
236-30007 32 46 400-11921 2296 400-13968 2 19 400-15929 12 6
236-30007 32 53 400-11922 22 37 400-13977 2 16 400-15932 12 16
236-30106 32 32 400-11923 22 40 400-14650 24 22 400-15933 12 18
236-30106 32 45 400-11924 22 42 400-14651 24 9 400-15934 12 20
236-30106 32 52 400-11926 22 45 400-14654 24 14 400-15935 12 21
236-30601 32 47 400-11926 22 56 400-14658 24 41 400-15936 12 22
236-30601 32 54 | 400-11926 22 .71 400-14660 24 34 400-16937 12 23
236-30650 32 48 | 400-11932 22 38 400-14663 24 12 400-15938 12 28
236-30650 32 55 | 400-11934 22 87 400-14669 24 17 400-15939 1229
236-31104 28 3 400-11935 2290 400-14677 24 18 400-15940 12 32
236-31708 28 19 400-11936 22 91 400-14680 24 21 400-15941 12 33
236-31807 28 20 400-11939 22 75 400-14837 34 16 400-15942 12 35
236-31906 28 21 400-11940 22 176 400-15022 36 21 400-15943 1227
236-32102 28 23 400-11942 28 16 400-15188 24 19 400-15944 12 43
236-32359 28 24 | 400-11943 28 14 400-15190 24 24 400-15945 1239
236-38109 36 22 400-11945 28 8 400-15192 24 11 400-15947 22 58
236-38208 36 23 400-11946 22 86 400-15599 24 49 400-15949 22 65
236-38307 36 24 | 400-11947 32 15 400-15600 24 50 400-15950 22 54
236-38406 36 25 | 400-12064 4 38 400-~15613 44 41 400-15951 22 94
236-39503 36 10 400-12065 6 1 400-15616 24 43 400-16008 14 13
236-39701 4 5 400-12066 6 12 400-15669 26 24 400-16008 16 11
236-40006 2 63 400-12067 6 11 400-15696 14 10 400-16258 24 2
260-34702 44 27 | 400-12078 6 14 400-15697 14 11 400-16260 24 6
262-26209 22 73 | 400-12079 6 51 400-15697 16 9 400-16261 24 7
262-60109 34 2 | 400-12081 6 68 400-15698 14 7 400-16262 24 16
262-60208 34 3 400-12082 6 65 400-15698 16 5 400-16272 24 46
262-60307 34 4 | 400-12085 18 25 400-15699 14 8 400-16282 44 32
262-60406 34 5 | 400-12085 18 38 400-15699 16 6 400-16349 14 47
262-60505 34 6 400-12085 20 25 400-15701 14 9 400-16349 16 42
262-60604 34 7 400-12301 18 68 400-15884 4 22 400-16350 14 48
262-60802 34 8§ | 400-12302 18 171 400~15887 4 30 400-16350 16 43
262-61008 34 9 | 400-12304 18 89 400-15889 4 25 400-16351 14 49
262-61206 34 10 400-12403 26 49 400-15889 4 33 400-16351 16 44
262-61305 34 11 400-12404 26 58 400-15890 4 26 400-16677 22 64
262-61503 34 12 400-12487 26 46 400-15890 4 34 400-16705 32 10
262-61602 34 13 400-12488 26 45 400-15891 6 45 400-16706 2 34
262-61701 34 14 | 400-12489 26 55 400-15893 6 66 400-16706 32 11
269-10059 40 21 400-12492 26 39 400-15895 8§ 1 400-16748 18 58
269-10158 40 1 400-12495 26 50 400-15896 8 2 400-16748 20 57
400-12496 26 56 400-15897 8 10 400-16749 2 23

400-00343 32 34 | 400-12497 26 38 400-15898 8 7 400-16749 2 24
400-00344 32 35 | 400-12503 26 66 400-15899 8 14 400-16749 32 57
400-05378 12 65 400-12504 26 29 400-15900 8 16 400-16817 30 2
400-05379 12 66 400-12505 26 19 400-15901 8 17 400-16818 30 6
400-06300 6 34 | 400-12505 26 30 400-15902 8 18 400-16819 30 27
400-06323 44 29 400-12506 26 20 400-15903 8 27 400-16821 30 29
400-09196 30 10 400-12535 6 52 400-15904 8 40 400-16835 36 1
400-10434 6 35 | 400-12550 6 49 400-15905 10 1 400-17033 26 51
400-10435 6 36 400-13039 18 14 400-15906 10 7 400-17112 6 18
400-10436 6 37 400-13040 18 17 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12
400-10464 22 34 | 400-13040 20 17 400-15908 8 37 400-17115 20 12
400-10464 22 60 400-13061 18 47 400-15909 10 48 400-17123 6 20
400-10467 22 35 | 400-13061 20 9 400-156910 10 16 400-17199 26 62
400-10467 22 61 400-13269 8§ 15 400-15911 8§ 31 400-17200 2 46
400-10469 22 36 400-13354 6 16 400-15911 8 38 400-17214 38 16
400-10469 22 62 | 400-13362 22 77 400-15911 8 52 400-17215 32 9
400-10709 6 50 400-13509 32 27 400-15911 10 15 400-17353 26 1
400-10892 12 14 | 400-13519 36 19 400-15912 8 21 400-17361 26 13
400-11009 18 63 | 400-13520 36 9 400-156913 8§ 36 400-17362 26 25
400-11009 20 62 | 400-13521 36 5 400-15914 8§ 45 400-17394 26 2
400-11144 34 15 | 400-13522 36 16 400-15915 8§ 50 400-17399 26 8
400-111561 4 42 400-13525 36 12 400-15915 10 12 400-17400 26 12
400-11226 6 21 400-13549 22 59 400-15915 10 25 400-17401 26 15
400-11435 6 59 400-13550 22 97 400-15915 10 35 400-17402 26 16
400-11868 22 29 400-13595 32 b 400-15916 10 18 400-17403 26 23

- 63—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
P H NO P "H NO kg " N £ H NO
400-17470 32 29 400-23021 34 1 400-25498 58 9 400-25828 58 24
400-17471 4 1 400-23022 34 17 400-25499 52 11 400-25829 52 31
400-17576 18 3 400-23231 36 26 400-25499 56 10 400-25830 52 32
400-17576 20 3 400-23237 36 6 400-25499 58 10 400-25831 52 34
400-17577 18 4 400-23291 34 33 400-25500 52 12 400-25831 56 26
400-17577 20 4 400-25032 4 45 400-25500 56 11 400-25832 52 35
400-17578 18 5 400-25033 4 44 400-25500 58 11 400-25832 56 27
400-17578 20 5 400-25156 14 1 400-25502 52 13 400-25833 52 36
400-18191 38 20 400-25157 14 3 400-25503 52 14 400-25833 56 28
400-18526 18 51 400-25158 14 2 400-25503 56 12 400-25834 52 37
400-18526 20 50 400-256159 14 21 400-25503 58 12 400-25834 56 29
400-18527 18 83 400-25159 16 47 400-25504 52 15 400-25835 52 38
400-18527 20 81 400-25160 14 23 400-25505 52 16 400-25835 56 30
400-18938 38 6 400-25161 14 22 400-25751 4 41 400-25836 52 39
400-18939 38 8 400-25161 16 19 400-25784 46 28 400-25836 56 31
400-18942 38 18 400-25162 14 34 400-25785 46 29 400-25837 52 40
400-18976 20 19 400-25162 16 27 400-25786 46 30 400-25838 52 41
400-18977 20 20 400-25162 16 55 400-25787 46 31 400-25838 56 32
400-18978 20 22 400-25164 18 19 400-25788 46 32 400-25839 52 42
400-19013 36 31 400-25192 6 3 400-25789 46 33 400-25839 56 33
400-19213 20 13 400-25194 6 72 400-25790 46 34 400-25840 52 43
400-19214 20 80 400-25206 6 4 400-25791 46 35 400-25840 56 34
400-19224 18 28 400-25235 54 21 400-25792 46 36 400-25841 52 44
400-19825 4 11 400-25235 56 85 400-25793 46 37 400-25842 52 45
400-20018 4 13 400-25235 58 179 400-25794 46 38 400-25842 56 35
400-20023 4 12 400-25236 54 22 400-25795 46 39 400-25843 52 46
400-20032 4 16 400-25236 56 86 400-25796 46 40 400-25844 52 47
400-20032 4 46 400-25236 58 80 400-25797 46 41 400-25890 28 2
400-20297 4 10 400-25237 6 32 400-25798 46 42 400-25949 34 25
400-20387 8 13 400-25239 54 23 400-25799 46 43 400-25950 34 27
400-20547 18 2 400-25239 56 87 400-25800 46 44 400-25951 34 28
400-20547 20 2 400-25239 58 81 400-25801 46 45 400-26009 22 30
400-21053 18 23 400-25240 54 24 400-25802 46 46 400-26010 30 24
400-21053 18 44 400-25247 54 17 400-25803 46 47 400-26023 32 60
400-21058 4 29 400-25247 56 82 400-25804 46 48 400-26027 48 1
400-21058 4 37 400-25247 58 76 400-25805 46 49 400-26027 50 37
400-21061 6 39 400-25248 b4 18 400-25806 46 50 400-26027 54 1
400-21062 6 38 400-25248 56 83 400-25807 46 51 400~26029 48 2
400-21223 6 40 400-25248 b8 77 400-25808 46 52 400-26029 54 2
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 54 19 400-25809 46 53 400-26031 48 3
400-21236 18 82 400-25249 56 84 400-25810 46 54 400-26031 50 38
400-21462 6 44 400-25249 58 178 400-25811 46 55 400-26031 54 3
400-21463 6 43 400-25250 54 20 400-25812 46 56 400-26033 48 4
400-21648 12 4 400-25302 22 17 400-25813 46 57 400-26033 50 39
400-21726 26 67 400-25315 22 53 400-25814 46 58 400-26033 54 4
400-21883 26 40 400-25316 22 78 400-25815 46 59 400-26035 4 27
400-21898 26 43 400-253563 18 65 400-25816 46 60 400-26035 48 5
400-21899 26 42 400-25353 20 64 400-25817 52 18 400-26035 50 40
400-21932 8 19 400-25354 18 64 400-25817 56 14 400-26035 54 b
400-22111 4 4 400-25354 20 63 400-25817 58 14 400-26037 48 6
400-22153 32 33 400-25355 18 - 85 400-25818 52 19 400-26037 50 41
400-22423 2 33 400-25355 20 83 400-25818 56 15 400-26037 54 6
400-22427 14 14 400-25485 52 2 400-25818 58 15 400-26039 48 17
400-22427 16 12 400-25485 56 2 400-25819 52 20 400-26039 50 42
400-22442 32 8 400-25485 58 2 400-25819 56 16 400-26039 54 T
400-22447 32 30 400-25490 52 3 400-25819 58 16 400-26041 48 8
400-22449 32 42 400-25490 56 3 400-25820 52 22 400-26041 54 8
400-22450 32 49 400-25490 b8 3 400-25820 56 18 400-26043 48 9
400-22452 24 37 400-25491 52 4 400-25820 58 18 400-26043 54 9
400-22454 24 38 400-25491 56 4 400-25821 52 23 400-26045 48 10 |
400-22455 28 18 400-25491 58 4 400-25821 56 19 400-26045 54 10
400-22456 28 22 400-25492 52 b 400-25821 58 19 400-26047 48 11
400-22457 36 20 400-25492 56 5 400-25822 52 24 400-26047 54 11
400-22463 14 12 400-25492 58 6 400-25822 56 20 400-26049 48 12
400-22463 16 10 400-25493 52 6 400-25822 58 20 400-26049 54 12
400-22477 2 21 400-25493 56 6 400-25823 52 25 400-26051 48 13
400-22478 2 26 400-25493 58 6 400-25824 b2 26 400-26051 54 13
400-22479 2 1 400-25494 52 7 400-25825 52 27 400-26053 48 14
400-22589 18 54 400-25494 56 7 400-25825 56 22 400-26053 54 14
400-22589 20 53 400-25494 58 7 400-25825 8 22 400-26055 48 15
400-22590 18 55 400-25495 52 8 400-25826 52 28 400-26055 54 15
400-22590 20 b4 400-25495 56 8 400-25826 56 23 400-26057 48 16
400-22591 30 1 400-25495 58 8 400-25826 58 23 400-26057 54 16
400-22637 12 58 400-25496 52 9 400-25827 52 29 400-26059 48 17
400-22638 12 563 400-25498 52 10 400-25828 52 30 400-26061 48 18
400-22690 2 17 400-25498 56 9 400-25828 56 24 400-26063 56 59

_ 64 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R R N0 & " _NO aE " _NO aE R X0

400-26065 56 60 400-33563 50 13 400-42769 26 60

400-26067 56 61 400-33564 50 14 400-42814 12 46

400-26069 4 47 400-33565 50 15 400-42815 12 47

400-26069 56 62 400-33566 50 16 400-42821 12 48

400-26070 56 63 400-33567 50 17 400-43311 20 18

400-26072 56 64 400-33568 50 18 400-49219 14 46

400-26074 56 65 400-33941 48 43 400-49219 16 41

400-26076 56 66 400-33941 52 170 400-49436 20 14

400-26078 56 67 400-33945 48 45 400-50009 58 27

400-26080 56 68 400-33945 52 72 400-50010 58 29

400-26082 56 69 400-33945 56 55 400-50011 58 30

400-26084 56 71 400-33947 48 46 400-53452 38 1

400-26086 56 172 400-33947 52 173 400-53705 52 33

400-26088 5 173 400-33947 56 56 400-53705 56 25

400-26090 4 48 400-33949 48 47 400-53705 58 25

400-26090 56 74 400-33949 52 74

400-26091 56 75 400-33951 48 48

400-26093 56 76 400-33951 52 75

400-26095 56 77 400-33951 56 57

400-26097 56 78 400-33953 48 49

400-26099 56 79 400-33953 52 76

400-26101 56 80 400-33955 48 50

400-26103 56 8l 400-33955 52 77

400-26313 38 3 400-33957 48 51

400-26314 38 14 400-33959 48 52

400-26315 38 2 400-34153 2 4

400-26321 42 1 400-34303 20 21

400-26715 52 21 400-34931 2 57

400-26715 56 17 400-34931 46 77

400-26715 58 17 400-34931 50 45

400-26811 2 54 400-35877 56 58

400-26909 26 170 400-35878 56 70

400-26910 6 57 400-35881 52 1

400-27865 16 8 400-35881 56 1

400-27866 16 7 400-35881 58 1

400-27867 16 1 400-35883 50 19

400-28014 6 28 400-35884 50 20

400-28524 56 21 400-35885 50 21

400-28524 58 21 400-35886 50 22

400-28560 18 93 400-35887 50 23

400-28560 20 41 400-35888 50 24

400-28561 18 94 400-35890 52 17

400-28561 20 42 400-35890 56 13

400-28562 18 95 400-35890 58 13

400-~28562 20 43 400-35891 58 26

400-28563 18 96 400-35892 58 28

400-28563 20 44 400-35893 58 31

400-28637 28 1 400-35894 58 32

400-28706 2 31 400-35896 48 19

400-28707 2 8 400-35896 52 48

400-28882 4 35 400-35896 56 36

400-28882 6 46 400-35896 58 33

400-29078 2 6 400-35897 48 20

400-29565 12 44 400-35897 52 49

400-30275 30 31 400-35897 56 37

400-30916 30 28 400-35897 58 34

400-30956 30 3 400-36110 44 30

400-31047 44 36 400-36446 26 35

400-31348 22 1 400-37176 4 40

400-31349 22 81 400-38081 30 33

400-31350 22 84 400-38727 12 59

400-31351 18 7 400-38743 12 60

400-31352 26 33 400-39383 32 2

400-31358 2 25 400-39554 30 32

400-31358 54 25 400-39615 12 45

400-31358 56 88 400-39798 44 37

400-31358 58 82 400-40369 8 51

400-31714 26 68 400-40369 10 14

400-32309 18 46 400-40549 18 97

400-32309 20 75 400-40549 20 45

400-32310 18 84 400-40550 18 98

400-32310 20 76 400-40550 20 46

400-32668 8 12 400-40621 8 29

400-32896 44 6 400-40720 18 1

400-33160 26 52 400-40720 20 1

400-33563 46 27 400-41109 20 35

— 65—







ALK

JUK] CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright (©) 2005—2006 JUKI CORP.
FLEOREEEMTERR, #ET52¢
=EUELEY.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI (&3t

T 182-8655 B #7877 E $HAT8-2-1 BEEFER
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R %K) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% 1 VLA )

BELkeD, ZHERS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KODNR=Y R MEIBERRBRDEHFERCEETIERHY T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KIDNR=Y YR NI 20065 10FRENERERTERLELENTT.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2006.

Printed in Japan




